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1. Report on Students Feedback

Feedback towards the curriculum, -teachmg& learn
collected from 25 students of MSe, BSc (Hons)
department through & structured questionnaire. The

obtained is presented in Tabular form as félluws.

' Sr | Parameters
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1 Quality of Content

"2 | Coverage and délivery of
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|3 Appropriateness of

programme outcomes and 2
learning outcomes

4 The curriculum enhances )
learning A
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6 Impact of curriculum on =l 1
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Report and Action Taken on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of
Syllabus
1. Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus
The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was
obtained from students,alumni and teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a
structured questionnaire was designed to elicit the responses regarding relevant
issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the
feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section I includes analysis of
feedback obtained from the students, Section II cotains the analysis of feedback
obtained from the alumni and Section Il cotains the analysis of feedback
obtained from the teachers.
Section I: Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 10 students of the
department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table 1.
Table 1: Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus ]
Sr Very Satisfac Needs
No. Excellent | Good Good tory Improvement
1 Quality of Content 4(40) i 5(50) 1(10) N
|
2 Coverage and delivery of 1
syllabus 3(30) 1(10) 4(40) 2(20) .
3 Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and 3(30) 2(20) 5(50) - -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances i
learning 4(40) 1(10) 2(20) 2(20) 1(10)
5 Curriculum is relevant for
employability 3(30) - 2(20) 4(40) 1(10)
6 Impact of curriculum on 2(20)
developing analytical skills 30) 440) ) 1(10)
7 Impact of curriculum on 2(20)
developing industrial 3(30) 1(10) 3(30) 1(10)
oriented skills
8 Impact of curriculum on _2(20)
developing entrepreneurial 3(30) 1(10) 2(20) 2(20)
skills
P\i . _ : Suarcity
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9 Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 3(30) 1(10) 6(60) - ;
students

10 Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities 4(40) 1(10) 2(20) ) 03(30)

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

Table 1 (Student Feedback)

Student's Feedback

EEEESEAN

m Fxcellent wVeryGood ® Good = Satisfactory mNeeds mprovement

Overall Analysis of Students Feedback
» The response of the students with regard to design and review of syllabus
has been found to be generally good, mostly excellent and very good for
most of the points being asked in the feedback.
» The response of the students shows that the curriculum needs improvement
mostly with regard to following points
e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills
e Curriculum is relevant for employability
e Impact of Curriculum on developing entrepreneurial abilities
e (Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities

Section-I1I Alumni’s Feedback on Design and Review of Svllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 2 pass out
students, out of which one is from Ph.D Program and 01 from Master’s program
of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table 2.
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Table 2: Alumni’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Sr
No.

Very

Excellent | Good

Good

Satisfactory

Needs
Improvement

Quality of Content

2(100) "

Coverage and delivery of
syllabus

2(100) .

Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and
learning outcomes

2(100) =

The curriculum enhances
learning

2(100) -

Lh

Curriculum is relevant for
employability

1(50)

1(50)

Impact of curriculum on
developing analytical skills

2(100) ; :

Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial and
oriented skills

’ 1(50)

1(50)

Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial
skills

1(50)

1(50)

Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of
students

2(100) -

10

Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities

2(100) -

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

Table 2 (Alumni Feedback)

Alumni Feedback

® Excellent # VeryGood m Good

w Satisfactory W Needs Improvement

=




Overall Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback

The response of the alumini with regard to design and review of syllabus has

been found to be excellent and very good in most of the ¢ases.

» The response of the students shows that the curriculum needs improvement
mostly with regard to following points

 Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills
 Curriculum is relevant for employability
e Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities

Section -I11 Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback from faculty members of the Department has been obtained regarding
design and review of syllabus of the three programs offered by the department,
namely MSc and BSc(Hons) . Feedback was collected from 4 regular faculty
members. Programwise analysis of the feedback is presented in Tables 3.1 and
3.2 respectively.

Table 3.1: Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of M.Sc (Hons) Syllabus

Sr Very Needs

No. Excellent | Good | Good Satisfactory | Improvement

1 Quality of Content 02(50) | 02(50) - - i

2 Coverage and delivery of
syllabus 02(50) 02(50) - - -
3 Appropriateness of

programme outcomes and 02(50) 02(50) - - -
learning outcomes

4 The curriculum enhances

learning 02(50) | 02(50) : : .

5 Curriculum is relevant for
employability 02(50) | 02(50) s - )

6 Impact of curriculum on

developing analytical skills 02(50) 02(50) - . -

1 Impact of curriculum on

developing industrial 02(50) 02(50) = . .
oriented skills

8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial 02(50) 02(50) - - -
skills

9 Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 02(50) 02(50) - - -

students
— 7 r JatemalLal L ances
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10

Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities

02(50)

1 02(50)

Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis

Faculty Feedback

25
2
15
1
: 05
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
® ®Excellent mVeryGood ®=Good ® Satisfactory
Table 3.2: Faculty’s Feedback on Design and Review of B.Sc (Hons) Syllabus
Sr Very Needs
No. Excellent | Good | Good | Satisfactory | Improvement
1 Quality of Content 02(50) 02(50) ) ) )
2 Coverage and delivery of
syllabus 02(50) 02(50) - - -
3 Appropriateness of
programme outcomes and 02(50) 02(50) - - -
learning outcomes
4 The curriculum enhances 8
learning 02(50) 02(50) - - .
5 Curriculum is relevant for
employability 02(50) 02(50) ’ 5 .
6 Impact of curriculum on
developing analytical skills 02(50) 02(50) - i} .
¥ Impact of curriculum on
developing industrial 02(50) 02(50) & - =
oriented skills
8 Impact of curriculum on
developing entrepreneurial 02(50) 02(50) " - "
skills
9 Impact of curriculum on
holistic development of 02(50) 02(50) - - -
students
10 Co-Curricular and extra
curricular activities 02(50) 02(50) . B
Note: Percetange is given in paranthesis
W e
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Faculty Feedback

3
2 @ Excellent ®mVeryGood @ Good M Satisfactory

Overall Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback for BSc (Hons) and MSc

Curriculum

The Faculty members have found design of syllabus to be excellent and very

good with regard to most of the points asked in the review

2. Action Taken Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of
Syllabus

Keeping in view the analysis of feedback obtained from students, alumni and
Faculty with regard to the design and review of Syllabus for BSc (Hons) and M
Sc programs of the Mathematical sciences department, it has been noticed that
the action needs to be taken for the following points

e Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills.

e Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills

e Co-Curricular and extra curricular activities

e Curriculum is relevant for employability

In view of the above, the department has initiated few steps which are as
follows:
e Organisation of workshops.
e Expert lecture by Academian/industry related persons/future
employers.
e Revision of Syllabus

v
e
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12/7/23, 9:17 PM Alumni Feedback Form

Alumni Feedback Form

49 responses

Name of Student and Signature |_D Copy

49 responses

%)
1%) 2 (4.124(4.2/(8.1%) 2 (4.°2/(4.1%) 2 (4.124(4.°2/(4.1%)

2
1I (A% %) (2% (1If(1°(1° 1°(2°/1(i%1 (i‘y1|(1I (A°2%) (i%1 (i (A°2%1 (i°/1> (i%1 (i (A2

AKASHDE... Amit Kumar Baljit Kaur NAMASYA... Parvesh Sh... Sandeep Si... Visha...
Akash raj Ashutosh D... Manoj Kumar Nikhil Prashant jal... Sumit kuma...
Parameters

Does the curriculum have the ability to enable you to find solutions to real I_D Copy
life/practical problems in industry through the use of technical
knowledge

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4 -Very Good
@ 3-Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1-poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

@ Satisfactory
® Fair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics 117



12/7/23, 9:17 PM Alumni Feedback Form

Does the curriculum have reasonable practical and laboratory skills with
project work for building prerequisites of industry?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Excellent

® Very Good
@ Satisfactory

® Fair

How do you rate the curriculum with respect to professional ethics and
behaviour?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Fair

12V

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

217



12/7/23, 9:17 PM

Alumni Feedback Form

Does the curriculum have ability and will to engage in a process of
continuous learning to meet the current job requirements?

49 responses

—
&

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Fair

12V

How do you rate the career guidance imparted for your future?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Fair

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

3/7



12/7/23, 9:17 PM

Alumni Feedback Form

Does the Placement Cell communicate opportunities and assist you in

recruitment procedures?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

@ Satisfactory
® Fair

How do you rate the curriculum with respect to mentoring process and
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

@ Satisfactory
® Fair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

I8 copy

IO copy

4/7



12/7/23, 9:17 PM

Does the curriculum take active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities?

49 responses

Alumni Feedback Form

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Excellent

® Very Good
® Fair

12V

How do you rate scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as
seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, workshops etc.?

49 responses

-
4

@ 5- Excellent

@ 4- Very Good

@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average

@ 1- Poor

@ Needs Improvement
@® Very Good

@ Satisfactory

12V

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics

I8 copy

IO copy

5/7



12/7/23, 9:17 PM Alumni Feedback Form

IO copy

How do you rate the availability of study material from class instructors
and library resources?

49 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4- Very Good
@ 3- Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1- Poor

@ Excellent

® Very Good
® Fair

IO copy

Suggestions/Comments, if any, may please be written below:

Name of Student and Signature

26 responses

2 (T40%)

BEB3BYW] (3BBBEBEBEBEBEBEBBEBEBEBEBEBEBBBEBEBBB(3B(3B(3)8°

Akash raj Ashish dubey Manas Raj PANKAJ K.. Ritu Ranjan Tarun kumar
Aminder Ku... Baljit Kaur Md Rumma... Pradum Ku... Sandeep Si... Vishal

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1083Lga1DPA84HJ5NNII0fd6b47wW_qQZomunPUBrdDA/viewanalytics 6/7
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12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Student Feedback Form

29 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 1/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Name of Student and roll no.

29 responses

Karan Singh 2224676

2224678

2124324

yuvraj gora(2124345)

2124326

NISHANT MARWAHA, 2124334
Manas Raj 1916456

Name:Rohit Bhart, Roll no. :2224686
1916461

Sachin Kumar Prajapati & 1916468
Ritu Ranjan

1916451

2022564 _Vicky kumar

Neelanjan Paul ( 2224683 )

Akhil Sharma (2124323)

2224674

Rahul Prashar 2124335

Vikas choudhary and 2124343
Sahildeep Singh 2124338

2224679 /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 2/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Navneet 202255

Pawan Kumar (1916462)

Pradum Kumar (1916464)

Sandeep Singh 1916469

1916450

Narender Pal (1818625)

Hardik Bajaj 2124330

Navjot kaur 2124529

Karan Singh (2224676)
Parameters

Quality of the content |0 copy

29 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 3/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM

Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus

29 responses

Student Feedback Form

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Appropriateness of Program outcomes and learning outcomes

29 responses

29 responses

’

<

The curriculum enhances learning

48.3%

44.8%

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

O Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics

IO copy

10 copy

IO copy

4/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM

The curriculum is relevant for employability

29 responses

Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills

29 responses

Student Feedback Form

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

O Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills

29 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics

IO copy

10 copy

IO copy

5/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial abilities

29 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Fair

@ Satisfactory
@ Needs Improvement

Impact of curriculum on holistic development of the student

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

O Fair

@ Satisfactory
(L] @ Needs Improvement

Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities

29 responses

29 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Fair

@ Satisfactory

@ Needs Improvement

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics

IO copy

10 copy

IO copy

6/8



12/7/23, 9:21 PM Student Feedback Form

Any other suggestions

4 responses

Overall good
N. A.

NO

No

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f7F2fEGB3NIZK030rtWXI7DzzFWMaBXT0AgE4XuD4ig/viewanalytics 718
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Department of Mechanical Engineering
Analysis Report Student Batch 2020-24 Feedback on curriculum

(Session 2023-24)
Sr.No Parameters Excellen Very Good Satisfactory Needs
t Good Improvement

1 Quality of the Content 16 12 4 0 0

2 Coverage and Delivery of the 17 7 2 0 0
Syllabus

3 Appropriateness of Program 16 9 1 0 0
outcomes and Learning
outcomes

4 The Curriculum enhances 16 9 1 0 0
learning

5 Curriculum is relevant for 17 6 2 0 0
employability

6 Impact of curriculum on 14 5 5 0 0
developing analytical skills

7 Impact of curriculum on 13 7 3 3 0
developing industry oriented
skills

8 Impact of curriculum an 15 ] 1 0 0
developing entrepreneurial
ability

9 Impact of curriculum on 12 10 3 0 1]
Wholistic development of
student

10 Co-curricular and extra- 15 7 5 0 0
curricular activities

Analysis Report
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Department of Mechanical Engineering
Analysis Report Student 2021-25 Feedback on curriculum

(Session 2023-24)
Sr.No Parameters Excellen Very Good Satisfactory Needs
t Good Improvement

1 Quality of the Content 5 2 : ¢ 3 0
2 Coverage and Delivery of the 5 3 2 1 0

Syllabus
3 Appropriateness of Program 5 2 1 3 0

outcomes and Learning

outcomes
4 The Curriculum enhances 5 2 1 2 1

learning
o] Curriculum Is relevant for 4 z A | 1 3

employability
6 Impact of curriculum on 3 3 2 3 0

developing analytical skills
7 Impact of curriculum on 4 2 0 5 0

developing industry oriented

skills
8 Impact of curriculum on 5 F A Z 3 0

developing entrepreneurial

ability
9 Impact of curriculum on 4 2 1 4 0

Wholistic development of

student
10 Co-curricular and extra- 2 4 0 5 0

curricular activities

Analysis Report
3
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Department of Mechanical Engineering
Analysis Report Student Batch 2023-27 Feedback on curriculum

(Session 2023-24)

Sr.No Parameters Excellen Very Good Satisfactory Needs
t Good Improvement
1 Quality of the Content 0 0 0 4 0
2 Coverage and Delivery of the 0 0 0 0 a
Syllabus
3 Appropriateness of Program 0 0 0 0 4
outcomes and Learning
outcomes
4 The Curriculum enhances 0 0 0 2 2
learning
5 Curriculum is relevant for 0 0 0 1 3
employability
6 Impact of curriculum on 0 0 0 1 3

developing analytical skills

7 Impact of curriculum on 0 0 0 1 3
developing industry oriented
skills

8 Impact of curriculum on 0 0 0 0 4
developing entrepreneurial
ability

9 Impact of curriculum on 0 0 0 0 4
Wholistic development of
student

10 Co-curricular and extra- 0 0 2 0 2
curricular activities

Analysis Report
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Department of Mechanical Engineering
Analysis Report Faculty Feedback on curriculum
(Session 2023-24)

Parameters

Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly
Very well Moderate Marginally m

1 : §
based
Strongly Disagree Strongly
agree

disagree

The Depth of the course content is
adequate to have significant
learning outcomes

- | .
The students attain the POs, COs 3 1
and PSOs satisfactorily. - -
scope to adopt new techniques of : 3 0 -

Rate the depth of the syllabus for the
course in relation to the competencies
expected by industry / Current global
scenario:

teaching

He :

ineering .

Department of Mechanical Engineeri \
l_k'p Huyrar Pumats Technical University (&/

{Main Campus) Kapurthalia &5



Analysis Report Faculty Feedback on curriculum ;

(Session 2023-24)
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Curriculum feedback data for AY 2023-24

Sr. | Parameters Very Satisfactory
No Good
1 | Quality of the Content 60 23 40 36 2
2 | Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus 33 56 35 29 6
Appropriateness of Program outcomes and Learning 44 32 56 32 6
outcomes
4 | The curriculum enhances learning 33 42 35 33 15
5 | Curriculum is relevant for employability 30 44 25 49 12
6 | Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills 41 35 26 48 11
7 | Impact of curriculum on developing industry oriented skills 26 38 49 35 15
8 | Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial ability 36 34 46 36 10
9 | Impact of curriculum on wholistic developing of student 51 30 25 53 6
10 | Co-curricular and extracurricular activities 40 34 25 38 25
Curriculum feedback data for AY 2023-24
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0 | t of
. mpact o
Appropria curriculu ImpaTct of ImpaTct of curriculu Impayct of Co-
Coverage | teness of The . curriculu | curriculu curriculu .
. . m is m on curricular
Quality of and Program | curriculu m on m on . m on
) relevant . ._|developin - and
the Delivery |outcomes m developin| developin wholistic .
for . g ._|extracurri
Content of the and enhances g g industry developin
) ) employab . ) entrepren cular
Syllabus | Learning | learning . analytical | oriented ) g of o
ility . . eurial activities
outcomes skills skills . student
ability
M Excellent 60 33 44 33 30 41 26 36 51 40
Very Good 23 56 32 42 44 35 38 34 30 34
N Good 40 35 56 35 25 26 49 46 25 25
Satisfactory 36 29 32 33 49 48 35 36 53 38
W Average 2 6 6 15 12 11 15 10 6 25

Department of Elecirical Enginsannog
| ¥, Gujral Punjab Techmcal Wnive: =i,




I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University
Main Campus
Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

ReL.NO. oooeosssssssssssssssassoss Dated ..cooeeeeeeereccnnenes

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The Structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained from students,
alumni, employer and faculty. In order to obtain the feedback a structured questionnaire was
designed to elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery
of syllabus. The analysis of the feedback obtained is presented in four sections. Section 01
includes analysis of feedback obtained from the students, Section 02 covers the analysis of
feedback obtained from alumni, while Section 03 explains the analysis of feedback obtained
from employer and Section 04 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from faculty.

1. Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 20students of B.Tech

Electronics and Communication Engineering programme of the department. Analysis of
the feedback is presented in table 1.

Tabl
Sr. Parameters
No
1 Coverage of Syllabus in class 1 57) v 05(25) 0
2 Preparation of Teachers for the class 10(50) 10(50) 0 0 0
3 Way of Communication of teachers 05(25) 10(50) 05(25) 0 0
4 Fairness of internal evaluation 08(40) 10(50) 02(10) G 0
5 | Discussion about performance in assignments 08(40) 05(25) 07(35) 0 9
5 Institute’s interest in promoting internship, ’
student exchange, field visit opportunities for 03(19) 01(1) 05(20) 07(60) 0
students
7 Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for
cognitive, social and emotional growth of 0 15(75) 05(25) 0 0
students
8 Teachers inform about expected
competencies, course outcomes and 05(25) 15(75) 0 0 0
programme outcomes '
9 Mentor does a necessary follow up with as
assigned task to student 05(25) ! 5(75) 0 0 0
10 Teacher illustrates concepts through examples
and applications 05(25) 15(75) 0 0 0
11 Teacher identiﬁessts::‘eel:‘%:h and encourages 05(25) 05(25) 10(50) 0 0
12 Teacher identifies weaknesses and help . S
students to overcome 0 ! 0(50) 10(50) 0 i
13| Institution makes effort to engage students in 5\
the monitoring, review and continuous quality 0 10(50) 03( 15) 07(35) 0
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improvement of the teaching learning process.

14 Teachers use student centric methods 0 11(55) 05(25) 04(20) 0
15 Teachers encourage to participate in extra c
curricular activities 10(50) 10(50) 0 0 0
16 | Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills l 05(25) ! 1(55) 04(20) 0 0
17 Percentage of teachers using ICT tools 09(45) 11(55) 0 0 0
18 | Overall quality of teaching learning process 04(20) 16(80) 0 0 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

Coverage of Syllabus in class: 75Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent& and another 25 percent were of the view that quality of content is very good.

Preparation of Teachers for the class: In the context of coverage and delivery of the

syllabus, it is found that 50 percent responded as excellent and very good each.

Way of Communication of teachers: 25 percent and 50 percent of students described
programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent and very good respectively and

25 percent stated as good.

Fairness of internal evaluation: 40 percent stated as Excellent, while 50 percent as Very
good with 10 percent of the students were of the opinion that the curriculum enhanced

their learning.

Discussion about performance in assignments: 40 percent of students stated that

curriculum is excellent for gaining the employability. 25 and 35 percent students were

very good and good with the curricuium.
Institute’s interest in promoting

internship,

student exchange,

field wvisit

opportunities for students: 19 percent students regarded that the curriculum is excellent

for students for developing analytical skills and lpercent of students found it as very
good, with 20 and 16 for good and satisfactory.

Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for cognitive, social and emotional

growth of students: 75 percent of the students described the curriculum as very good

for developing industry-oriented skills among the students and 25 percent said good.

Teachers inform about expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes: 25 percent of students descried the curriculum as very good for development

entrepreneurial skills among the students and 75 percent described it as good.

Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to student:The students
marked25 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as
excellent and 75 percent claimed it as very good.
Teacher illustrates concepts through examples and applications: 25 percent and 75
percent of students rated that co-curricular and extracurricular activates as very good and

good.

Teacher identifies strength and encourages students: 70 percent of students rated that
co-curricular and extracurricular activates as very good.
Teacher identifies weaknesses and help students to overcome: 50 percent of students
with marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good and 50

percent claimed it as good.




Way of Communication of teachers: 40 percent and 40 percent of students described
programme outcomes and learning outcomes as excellent and very good respectively and
20 percent stated as good.

Fairness of internal evaluation: 60 percent stated as Excellent, while 30 percent as Very
good with 10 percent of the students were of the opinion that the curriculum enhanced
their learning.

Discussion about performance in assignments: 10 percent of students stated that
curriculum is excellent for gaining the employability. 40 and 40 percent students were
very good and good with the curriculum, 10 percent for fair.

Institute’s interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students: 30 percent students regarded that the curriculum is excellent
for students for developing analytical skills and 1 percent of students found it as very
good, with 30 and 40 for good and satisfactory.

Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for cognitive, social and emotional
growth of students: Out of all the students 20 percent described the curriculum as
excellent while 40 for very good for developing industry-oriented skills among the
students.

Teachers inform about expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes: 40 percent of students descried the curriculum as very good for development
entrepreneurial skills among the students and 50 percent described it as good. Whereas 30
percent students recommended that there is as need for improvement in the curriculum.
Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to student:Majority of
students with 50 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as
excellent and 40 percent claimed it as very good and 10 percent opted for fair.

Teacher illustrates concepts through examples and applications: 30 percent of
students rated that co-curricular and extracurricular activates as very good, 30 for good,
20 for fair.

Teacher identifies strength and encourages students: 40 percent of students rated that
co-curricular and extracurricular activates as Excellent while 40 for very good and 20 for
good.

Teacher identifies weaknesses and help students to overcome:Majority of students
with 40 percent marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good
and 30 percent claimed it as good, 30 for fair.

Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process: 30 percent of
students rated that co-curricular and extracurricular activates as excellent &very good
each, 20 for fair, 20 for satisfactory.

Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills: 40
percent students regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing
analytical skills, 30 percent for very good, 30 for good.

Percentage of teachers using ICT tools: Majority of students with 60 percent marked
curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good and 20 percent claimed
it very good and good. |
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e Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process: 25 percent of
students rated that co-curricular and extracurricular activates as very good, while 55 as
fair.

o Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills: 50
percent students regarded that the curriculum is excellent for students for developing
analytical skills.

o Percentage of teachers using ICT tools: Majority of students with70 percent marked
curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good and 30 percent claimed
it as good.

e Overall quality of teaching learning process: 100 percent students regarded that the
curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills.
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Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 10 students of B.Tech
Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning (Al & ML) programme of the department.
Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1.

Table 1
Sr. Parameters Needs
No Improven
nt
1 Coverage of Syllabus in class 03(30) 04(40) 0 02(20) 01(10)
2 Preparation of Teachers for the class 04(4()) 04(40) 02(20) 0 0
3 Way of Communication of teachers 04(40) 04(40) 02(20) 0 0
4 Fairness of internal evaluation 06(60) 03(30) 01(10) 0 G
5 Discussion about performance in assignments 01 (] 0) ()4(40) ()4(4()) 01 (] ()) 0
6 Institute’s interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for 03(30) 03(30) 03(30) 01(10) 0
students
7 Teaching and mentoring process facilitates for
cognitive, social and emotional growth of 02(20) 02(20) 04(40) 02(20) 0
students
8 Teachers inform about expected
competencies, course outcomes and 05(50) 03(30) 02(20) 0 0
programme outcomes
9 Mentor does essary foll ith
assigned task tostudent. | 04(40) | 02(20) | 03(30) 0 01(10)
Teacher ill h a2 N
10 eacher i ustr:t:s ;t;’l[\)cliec[;ttsi(:::oug examples 04(40) 03(30) 02(20) 01(10) 9
T i i h
11 eacher ldentlﬁessts:;il:lgt: and encourages 01 (10) 04(40) 04(40) 01(10) 0
12 Teacher identifie: knesses and hel
o Istudentsst:)vf::'e:come i 02(20) 03(30) 04(40) 01 (1 O) 0
13| Institution makes effort to engage students in
the monitoring, review and continuous quality 02(20) 02(20) 04(40) 0 02(20)
improvement of the teaching learning process.
14 Teachers use student centric methods 04(40) 03(3()) 02(2()) 01(10) 0
15 Teachers t ticipate i t
s e " | 0300) | 0330) | 0360) | 0110) | 0
16 | Institute makes efforts to inculcate soft skills, N
life skills and employability skills 04(40) 02(20) 03(30) 01(10) 0
17 Percentage of teachers using ICT tools 03(30) 02(20) 02(20) 02(20) 01(10)
18| Overall quality of teaching learning process 04(40) 03(30) 01(10) 02(20) 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

e Coverage of Syllabus in class: 30Percent of students stated that the quality of content is
excellent& and another 40 percent were of the view that quality of content is very good,
20 for good and 10 suggested improvement.

o Preparation of Teachers for the class: In the context of coverage and delivery of the
syllabus, it is found that 40 percent responded as excellent, 40 as Very good and 20 for
good.




o Overall quality of teaching learning process:50 percent students regarded that the
curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills, 30 percent for good,
20 percent fair.

70 +
= Excellent
]

60 - Very Good
® Good

50 ® Satisfactory

Needs Improvement

2. Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 6alumni of B.Tech
Electronics and Communication Engineering & M.Tech ECE Wireless Communication
programmes of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 2.




Table 2

Sr.
No

Parameters

Quality of the content/curriculum in line with
industry
1(20) 4(60) 1(20) 0 0
Coverage and Delivery of the syllabus
1(15) 3(60) 2(25) 0 0
3 Adoption of Professional ethics and behaviour 0 3(50) 3(50) 0 0
4 Process of continuous learning 1(20) 1(20) 3(60) 0 0
3 Rate of career guidance 1(10) 4(80) 1(10) 0 0
Placement Cell communicate opportunities and

assistance o] 0 3(50) 3(50) 0
Rate of mentoring process and facilitates 0 2(40) 4(60) 0 0

Interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit 0 1(10) 3(60) 2(30) 0
Scope to adopt new techniques of teaching 3(70) 1(10) 2(20) 0 0
Rate the availability of study material 1(10) 4(80) 1(10) 0 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

e Quality of Content/curriculum in line with the industry: 20Percent of students stated
that the quality of content is excellent, 60 percent stated it very good and 20 percent
marked it good.

e Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the
syllabus, it is found that 15 percent responded as excellent and 60 percent rated it as very
good while 25 percent recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the
syllabus.

o Adoption of Professional ethics and behaviour: 50 percent and 50 percent of students
described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good and good
respectively.

e Process of continuous learning: 20 percent students of the stated that the curriculum
was excellent for enhancing learning and 20 percent student rated as very good with 60 as
good.

e Rate of career guidance: 10 percent of students stated that curriculum is relevant for
gaining the employability. 80 percent stated it as good. Overall students were satisfied
with the curriculum.




45 ® Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

B Average

‘ Poor

Placement Cell communicate opportunities and assistance: 83 percent students
regarded that the curriculum is very good for students for developing analytical skills and
17percent of students found it as good. Overall students were fulfilled.

Rate of mentoring process and facilitates: All the students described the curriculum as
very good for developing industry-oriented skills among the students.

Interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit: 17 percent of students
descried the curriculum as excellent for development entrepreneurial skills among the
students and 83 percent described it as very good.

Scope to adopt new techniques of teaching: Majority of students with 83 percent
marked curriculum for the holistic development of students as very good and 17 percent
claimed it as good.

Rate the availability of study material: 67 percent of students rated that co-curricular
and extracurricular activates as very good and other 33 percent rated as good.
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3. Teachers Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus
Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from 5 teachers/faculty members

of Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering. Analysis of the feedback is
presented in table 3.

Table 3

Sr. Parameters Good/Par Needs
No tially/ Improveme
| Moderate nt/Poor/
ly Strongly
. _ Disagree
i Scheme and structure of the curriculum 2 (40) 2(40) 1(20) 0 0
2 Relevance of the courses 1(20) 3(60) 1(20) 0 0
3 Aims and objectives of the syllabi. 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0
4 Syllabus is contemporary and need based.
3(60) 1(20) 1(20) o] 0
5 | Depth of the course content 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0
6 Reference material and related books and
other resources 2(40) 3(60) 0 0 0
7 Balance between theory and Laboratory-
work 4(80) 1(20) 0 0 o]
8 Competencies expected by industry /
current global scenario 1(20) 3(60) 1(20) 0 0
9 | POs, COs and PSOs attainment 1(20) 1(20) 3(60) 0 0
10 | Adoption of new teaching techniques 3(60) 1(20) 1(20) 0 0

Figure in parentheses is percentage

e Scheme and structure of the curriculum: 40Percent of teacher stated that the quality of
content is excellent and another 40 percent rated it as very good. The remaining 20
percent rated it as good.

e Relevance of the courses: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that percent respond to be as20 percent excellent, 60 percent rated it as very good
and 20 percent as good.

e Aims and objectives of the syllabi: 60 percent teachers described programme outcomes
and learning outcomes as excellent and 20 percent as very good and good, resp.

e Syllabus is contemporary and need based: 60 percent teachers stated that the
curriculum was excellent for enhancing learning and 20 percent each rated as very good
and good.

e Depth of the course content: 60 percent of teachers stated that curriculum is relevant for
gaining the employability is excellent. 20 percent each rated it as very good and good.




4.5 ~

® Excellent/ Fully/
Strongly agree

® Very Good/Very well/
agree

Reference material and related books and other resources: 40 percent teachers rated
that the curriculum is excellent and 60 percent rated it as very good.

Balance between theory and Laboratory-work: 80 percent were of the view that
curriculum is excellent and 20 percent each rated it as very good

Competencies expected by industry / current global scenario:20 percent of teachers
descried the curriculumas excellent and 60 percent each rated it as very good and 20
stated as good.

Development entrepreneurial skills among the students. Whereas 20 percent rated it
as satisfactory and 20 percent were of the view that it needs improvement.

POs, COs and PSOs attainment: 60 percent each rated it as excellent and very good. 20
percent rated it as good.

Adoption of new teaching techniques: 60 percent of teachers rated that co-curricular
and extracurricular activates as very good and 20 percent each rated it as excellent,
satisfactory, needs improvement.
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The structured feedback regarding curriculum was obtained from students & teachers. In order to obtain the feedback a structured
questionnaire was designed to elicit the response regarding relevant issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis
of the feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section 01 includes analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 02 covers the
analysis of feedback obtained from teachers.

1.  Students Feedback on Curriculum:

Feedback on curriculum was collected from students of M.Sc. Food Technology and B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology programme of the
department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1 and 2 respectively.

Table 1: Students Feedback M.Sc. Food Technology (No. of Students=24)

Quality of the Content

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

Appatenms of Program outcomes and
Learning outcomes

The enhances learning

Curriculum is relevant for employability

Impact of cium on developing
analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing | |
industry oriented skills

pact ofwm’cul dcvclopmg
entrepreneurial ability

' of curriculum on Wholistic
development of student

Co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities

Response 3(12.5) 2(8.33) 1(4.16) 18 (75)

Note: Data presented as Percentage
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Number of Studetns 24

Students Feedback of M.Sc. Food Technology
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Table 2: Students Feedback B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology (No. of Students=18)

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

Appr‘opri of Program ou
and Learning outcomes

“The curriculum enhances learning

Curriculum is relevant for emploility

Impact of curriculum on developing
analytical skills

of ccuum on developing
industry oriented skills

Impact of wrri‘cul on developing
entreprencurial ability

Impact of curriculum on Wholistic
development of student

Co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities

Response 5(27.77) 3(16.66) 6(33.33) 1(5.55) 3 (16.66)

Note: Data presented as Percentage
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Number of Studetns 18

Students Feedback of B.Sc. (H) Food Technology
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2.  Teachers Feedback on Curriculum:

Feedback on curriculum was collected from Teachers of M.Sc. Food Technology and B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology programme of
the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in table 1,2.34 & 5 respectively.

Table 1: Teachers Feedback M.Sc. Food Technology 1% and 2™ Semester (No. of Teachers=05)

Quality of the Content

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

Learning outcomes

Appropriateness of Program outcomes and

The curriculum enhances learning

Curriculum is relevant for employability

Impact of curriculum on develop
analytical skills

' " of um on developing
industry oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
entrepreneurial ability

Impact of curriculum on Wholistic

development of student

Co-cm'riar and extra-curricular

activities
Response 1(20) 2 (40) 2(40)
Note: Data presented as Percentage
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Teacher Feedback of M.Sc. Food Technology 1st & 2nd Sem
1'2 e T S g S e : B S e e e

Number of Teachers 05

m5m4m3w2m]
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Table 2: Teachers Feedback M.Sc. Food Technology 3™ and 4" Semester (No. of Teachers=03)

Quality of the Content

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

Appropriateness of Program outcomes and
Learning outcomes

i ' c enhances learning

Curriculum is relevant for employability

Impact of rriculurn on developing
analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
industry oriented skills
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activities

Impact of curriculum on Wholistic
development of student

Response 1(33.33)

2 (66.66)

Note: Data presented as Percentage
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Teacher Feedback of M.Sc. Food Technology 3rd & 4th Sem

ES@E4i@E3m2m]

Questions

i _JP;_‘\T[ r‘\f PU\)H N“ sSpce & 'i. £l
1K Guiral Punjab Technical Universtts
- KAr’bRIHALA

|~1-rj




Table 3: Teachers Feedback B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology Semester 1" & 2™ (No. of Teachers=05)

Quality of the Content

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

curriculum enhances Ieanﬁn :

_:um‘c is relevant for employability .

Impact o culum oping
analytical skills

Impacticulum developing
industry oriented skills

Impact of on developing %
entrepreneurial ability

: of curriculum on Wholistic
development of student

Co-curricular and wlar
activities

Response 1(20) 1(20) 3(60)

Note: Data presented as Percentage
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Table 4: Teachers Feedback B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology Semester 3 & 4® (No. of Teachers=02)

" Quality of the Contesit

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

Appropriateness of Program outcomes and
Learning outcomes

The curriculum enhances leaming

culum is relevant for employabi lty

of rnr.'.u um on Iopg
analytical skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
industry oriented skills

Impact qum on developing
entreprencurial ability

" Impact of curriculum on Wholistic
development of student

activities

Response

2 (100)

Note: Data presented as Percentage

~lt

0"
;eu:'i od Seienis 4 4o &

- Uer)( ."*': ?ur abTechmc.ul bn (31"
‘K’ !

KA" b\\”“‘




Teacher Feedback of B.Sc. Hons Food Technology 3rd & 4th
Sem mSm4m@3m2m|
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Table 5: Teachers Feedback B.Sc. (Hons) Food Technology Semester 5™ & 6 (No. of Teachers=01)

Quality of the Content

Coverage and Delivery of the Syllabus

Appropriateness of outcomes and
Learning outcomes

“The curriculum enhances learning

Curriculum is relevant for employability

Impact of curriculum on developing
analytical skills

Ipact of curriculum on developing
industry oriented skills

Impact of curriculum on developing
entrepreneurial ability

of curriculum on Wholistic
development of student
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Co-curricular and extra-curricular
activities

Response

1(100)

Note: Data presented as Percentage
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DEPARTMENT OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT
1. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS

D. No. IKGPTU/DOM&H/ 156 3 / A DATED: 2-| / / ;/ 2023

Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus for
Academic year 2023-24

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was
obtained from students, faculty, alumni. In order to obtain the feedback, a
structured questionnaire was designed to elicit the responses regarding relevant
issues concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the
feedback obtained is presented in three sections. Section I includes analysis of
feedback obtained from students. Section 1I covers the analysis of feedback
obtained from Faculty/teachers. Section III explains the analysis of feedback
obtained from alumni.

Section I

Student Feedback on Syllabus of BHMICT

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Students for the syllabus of
BHMCT programs of the Department of Hotel Management. Total 18 questions were asked
through a feedback proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Question 1 | 85% to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%

Coverage of Syllabus

Coverage of Syllabus

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

11% 11%

m - =

85% to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30to 5&\# Below 30%
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More than half of the students believe that 85% - 100% of the syllabus was covered in the
class. While 23% believe that the proportion of covered syllabus ranges between 70-84%.
11% considers 55-69% of syllabus was covered in class. Remaining 9% believe that less than

54% syllabus was covered.

Question 2: How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Won’t teach
Question 2 Thoroughly Satisfactorily | Poorly Indifferently | atall
Preparation by teachers 22 (39) 34 (60) 0(0) 1(2) 0 (0)

Preparation by teachers

120% 100%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0%

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently Won'tteach

at all

39% students are of the opinion that teachers prepared thoroughly for the class, while 34
percent believe that they prepared satisfactorily for the class. Only 2% students are neutral on

this statement.

Question 3: How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Very poor

Always Sometimes Just Generally communicati
Effective Effective Satisfactorily | Ineffective on

Question 3

Communication by teachers 42 (74) 9 (16) 6(11) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Communication by teachers

56%

60% 5 5
50% 44%
40%
30%
20%
10% 0% 0% 0%

0%
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Seventy four percent of the students believe that teachers always communicated effectively.
While 16% believe that they communicated sometimes effectively. Only 11% believe that
teachers communicated just satisfactorily.

Question 4: Fairness of Internal Evaluation process by the teachers

T
|

‘ Sometimes Usually
Question 4 Always Fair Usually Fair Unfair Unfair Unfair

Fairness of Internal Evaluation | 37 (65) 17 (30) 1(2) 2(4) 0 (0)

Fairness of Internal Evaluation

150%
100%
100%
50%
0% 0% 0% 0%
0%
Always Fair Usually Fair  Sometimes Usually Unfair

Unfair Unfair

Most of the students (i.e. 65%) are of the opinion that teachers always treated them fairly
while evaluating internals, while 30% believe that they were usually fair. 6 % students
believe that they were either sometimes unfair or usually unfair.

Question 5: Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Occasionally/
Question 5 Every Time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Discussion of performance 29 (51) 18 (32) 9 (16) 1(2) 0 (0)

Discussion of performance

60% =06
50% 44%
40%
30%
20%
10% 0% 0% 0%
0%
Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Sometimes

Almost half of the students (i.e. 51%) are of the opinion that their performance was every
time discussed with them. 32% also believe that their performance was usually discussed
with them. While 16% are of the opinion that their performance was occasionally /
sometimes discussed with them. Only 2% believe that their perfopmance was rarely discussed
with them. XA’V
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Question 6: The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Question 6 Regularly | Often Sometimes | Rarely Never

Promotion of activities 8 (14) 21 (37) 17 (30) 6(11) S

Promotion of activities

60% — 56%
40%
20%
0% 0% 0%
0%
Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

14% of students believe that the institute regularly promotes internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students. 37% believe that institute often promotes internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students. 9 percent also believe that they never
show interest in promoting activities like internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students

Question 7: The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Question 7 Significantly Very Well | Moderately Marginally Not at all

Cognitive, social and
emotional growth 13 (23) 26 (46) 16 (28) 2(4) 0 (0)

Cognitive, social and emotional growth
100%
80%

78%

60%

40% 22%

il 0% - 0% 0%
0%

Significantly Very Well Moderately Marginally Not at all

46 percent of students believe that the teaching and mentoring process in this institution very well
facilitates in their cognitive, social and emotional growth, whereas 23 percent believe it to be
significantly well. In addition, 28 percent also believe that the institute facilitates in their
cognitive, social and emotional growth moderately well.

Question 8: Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes:
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Occasionally /
Question 8 Every Time Usually sometimes Rarely Never
Information by teachers . 23 (40) 18 (32) 13 (23) 2(4) 1(2)

Information by teachers

100% 78%
80%
60%
40% 22%
20% : 0% 0% %
o I ;
Every Time Usually  Occasionally / Rarely Never

sometimes

40 percent of students are of the opinion that their teachers inform about their expected

competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes every time, 32 percent believe that
they inform them usually. Another 23 percent believe that they sometimes inform them about

expected competencies, course outcomes and program outcomes.

Question 9: Your Mentor does a necessary follow up with assigned task to you.

Every Occasionally I don’t have
Question 9 Time Usually | /sometimes Rarely a mentor
Follow-up by Mentor 18 (32) 25 (44) 12,(21) 2(4) 0(0)

Follow-up by Mentor

80% 67%

60% X
40% i

20% ! 0% 0% 0%

0%
Every Time Usually  Occasionally / ~ Rarely | don’t have
sometimes a mentor

32 percent students believe that their mentor does a follow up every time with the assigned
task, while 44 percent are of the opinion that they usually do a follow-up. 21 percent believe
that they sometimes do the follow up.

Question 10: The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Occasionally

o Every Time Usually / sometimes Rarely Never
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Use of Examples and
applications 35 (61) 21 (37) 1(2) 0 (0) 0(0)

Use of Examples and applications

100%
80%
60%

78%

40% 22%
0,
20% - 0% 0% 0%
0%
Every Time Usually  Occasionally / Rarely Never

sometimes

61% of students are of the opinion that teachers every time illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications, while 37% of students are of the opinion that they usually use
examples and applications to illustrate concepts. Only 2% believe that they sometimes use
examples and applications to illustrate concepts.

Question 11: The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.

Question 11 Fully | Reasonably Partially Slightly Never
Encouragement 22 (39) 26 (46) 7 (12) 1(2) 1(2)
Encouragement

80% 67%
60%
Al 22%
20% 11%
0% 0%
w o
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Never

39 percent of students believe that their teachers fully identify their strengths and encourage
them with providing right level of challenges. 46 per cent reasonably believe in the statement.
Only 2 percent students ae of the opinion that they never identify their strengths and
encourage them with providing right level of challenges.

Question 12: Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them.
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Occasionally
Question 12 Every Time Usually / sometimes Rarely Never
Overcoming of Weakness 25 (44) 20 (35) 7(12) 5(9) 0 (0)

Overcoming of Weakness

80% 67%
60%
40%
22%
20% 11%
B & i i
0%
Every Time Usually Occasionally / Rarely Never
sometimes

44 percent students believe that their teachers are able to identify their weaknesses and help
them to overcome them. Thirty five percent are of the opinion that they usually identify
weakness and help them to overcome.

Question 13: The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly
Question 13 Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Effort for Teaching-
learning process 18 (32) 22 (39) 15 (26) 2(4) 0(0)

Effort for Teaching-learning process

60% £
40%
22% 22%
20%
0% 0%

0%
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree

Thirty two percent and thirty nine percent students strongly agree and agree, respectively on
the statement that the institution makes effort to engage them in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. 26 percent are also neutral

on this statement.
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Question 14: The institute / teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.

Question 14 To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all

Use of student centric
methods

= 17 (30) 28 (49) 9(16) 3(5) 0 (0)

Use of student centric methods

50% 44%
40%
30% 22% 22%
20% ' 11%
10%
« M
0%
To a great Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
extent

30 percent students are of the opinion that the institute / teachers use student centric methods,
such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences, to a great extent. While 49 percent gave a moderate rating to

it.

Question 15: Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

‘\ Strongly
Question 15 Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
x
Encouragement for 1
extracurricular activities 17 (30) 28 (49) 9(16) | 3 (5) 0 (0)

Encouragement for extracurricular

activities
80% 67%
60%
40% 33%
20% l 0% 0% 0%
0%
strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree
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30 percent students strongly agree and 49 percent students agree on the statement that
teachers encourage them to participate in extracurricular activities. 10 percent students are
neutral on this statement. Only 5 percent students disagree with the statement.

Question 16: Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Question 16 To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
Efforts for Skills 17 (30) 26 (46) 13 (23) 1(2) 0(0)
Efforts for Skills

100% 78%
80%
60%
40% 22%
20% 0% 0% 0%
= Y
To a great Moderate Somewhat  Very Little Not at all

extent

Thirty percent students opine that efforts are made to a great extent by the institute / teachers
to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of
work. Another 46 percent students also believe that they put moderate efforts for inculcating
skills in them. None of them believe that institute / teachers do not put efforts at all.

Question 17: What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia etc. while teaching.

Question 17 Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% | Below 29%
Use of ICT tools 20 (35) 27 (47) 3 (14) 1(2) 1(2)
Use of ICT tools

60% 0%
40%
22% 22%
20%
s B - .
0%
Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 29%
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350, of the students believe that more than ninety percent of faculty use ICT tools in the
teaching process. 47% students believe that seventy to ninety percent teachers use ICT tools

while teaching.

Question 18: The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very
good.

Strongly
Question 18 Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Overall quality of teaching 22 (39) 31(54) 3(5) 0(0) 1(2)

Overall quality of teaching

80% 67%
60%
40% 33%
20%
0% 0% 0%
0%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly

disagree

Most of the students either agree (54%) or strongly agree (39%) with the statement that
overall quality of teaching process is very good. Only 2% strongly disagree with this

statement.



Section II
Faculty Feedback on Syllabus of BHMCT

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Faculty for the syllabus of
BHMCT programs of the Department of Hotel Management. Total 10 questions were asked
through a feedback proforma, and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: Rate the scheme and structure of the curriculum framed for the entire
program.

|

Question 1 Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor

Scheme and Structure ‘l 0 (0) 2 (40) 2 (40) 1 (20) 0 (0)

Scheme and Structure

50%

40% 40%
40% ;

30% 20%

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor

20%
10%
0%

0%

The faculty assessment of the scheme and structure of the curriculum reveled mixed
outcomes. 40 percent rated the scheme and structure of the curriculum as very good and 20
percent as good, 20 percent deemed it average. Notably no faculty member rated the
curriculum as either excellent or poor.

Question 2: Rate the relevance of the courses included in the curriculum:

l
Question 2 TExcellent Very Good Good |  Average Poor
Relevance 0 (0) 2 (40) 1 (20) \ 2 (40) 0(0)
Relevance
60%
40% 40%
40%
20%
20%
0% 0%
B
Excellent VeryGood  Good Average Poor
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The faculty evaluation of the course curriculum relevance revealed insufficient excellence, =
with no faculty rating it excellent. Conversely 40 percent rated it very good while 20 percent

and 40 percent deemed it good and average respectively. No faculty members evaluated the
curriculum relevance as poor.

Question 3: Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Question 3 Fully | Reasonably Partially Slightly Not al all
Clarity 0(0) 2 (40) 0 (0) 2 (40) 1 (20)
Clarity .
60%
40% 40%

40%
20%
20%
0% 0% .
0%
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightiy ~ Notalall

No faculty members are fully agree with the statement while 40 percent of faculty members
are of the view that aims and objectives of the syllabi are reasonably clear to teachers and
students. 40 percent are of the view that it is slightly clear and 20 percent faculty
demonstrated that aims and objectives of syllabi are not clear to teachers and students.

Question 4: Syllabus is contemporary and need based.

Question 4 Significantly | Very Well | Moderately | Marginally Not al all
Contemporary 0(0) 1 (20) 1 (20) 2 (40) 1 (20)
Contemporary

50%
40%
40%
30%
20% 20% 20%

20%
100/0
0%
0%
Significantly Very Well Moderately Marginally Not al all
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20 percent of the faculty considered the syllabus contemporary to be very good, but no one
rated it significantly contemporary . Only 20 percent are of the view that syllabus is
moderately contemporary and need based while 40 percent belived the syllabus marginally
contemporary and 20 percent are not agree at all.

Question 5: The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning
outcomes.

. Strongly s Strongly
Question 5 Aesies Agree Neutral Disagree et
\Epth of course 0(0) 2 (40) 0 (0) 2 (40) 1(20)

Depth of course

0% 40% 40%
40%
30% 20%
20%
10% 0% 0% I
0%
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

40 percent teachers are agree with the statement that the depth of the course content is
adequate to have significant learning outcomes, whereas 40 percent and 20 percent are
disagree and stongly disagree with the given statement. No faculty member are strongly agree
with the statement.

Question 6: Sufficient reference material and related books and other resources are
available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus in the library

Question 6 Fully | Reasonably ‘ Partially |  Slightly | Not atall
Reference Material 0 (0) 2 (40) 1 (20) 1 (20) 1(20)
Head
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Reference Material

45% 40%
40%
35%
30%
25% 20% 20% 20%
20%
15%
10%

B% 0%

0%

Fully Reasonably Partially Stightly Not al all

40 percent of teachers are reasonably agree with the statement that Sufficient reference
material and related books and other resources are available for the topics mentioned in the
syllabus in the library. 20 percent of the faculty member partially agree, 20 percent slightly
agree and remaining 20 percent do not agree with the sytatement.

Question 7: The course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and Laboratory-
work

Question 7 Fully | Reasonably | Partially Slightly | Not at all
Balance ‘ 0 (0) 2 (40) 0 (0) 2 (40) 1(20)
Balance
45% 40% 40%
40%
35%
30%
25% 20%
20%
15%
10%
St 0% 0%
0%
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Not al all

Forty percent teachers reasonably agree that the course/syllabus has a good balance between
theory and Laboratory-work, whereas 40 percent slightly agree with the given statement.
Remaining 20 percent faculty are not agree with this statement.

Question 8: Rate the depth of the syllabus for the course in relation to the competencies
expected by industry / current global scenario.
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. Strongly . Strongly
Question 8 el Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagies
Industry Relevance 0 (0) 120 1(20) 120) 2 (40)

Industry Relevance
50%
40%
40%
30%
20% 20% 20%
20%
10%
0%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

20 percent teachers have given rating as agree and neutral respectively, with the statement
that depth of the syllabus is related to competencies expected by the industry / current global
scenario. In addition, 20 percent and 40 percent are agree and disagree with the statement.

Question 9: The students attain the POs, COs and PSOs satisfactorily

Question 9 Fully | Reasonably Partially Slightly | Not al all
Attain PO, CO and PSO 0 (0) 1 (20) 0 (0) 0 (0) 4 (80)
Attain PO, CO and PSO
100%
80%
80%
60%
40%
20%
20%
0% 0% 0%
&
Fully Reasonably  Partially Slightly Not al all

In the context of the fact if syllabus help in attaining PO, CO and PSO satisfactorily, 20
percent faculty reasonably believe in the statement, whereas remaining 80 percent faculty are
not agree with the statement.

seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, etc

ga v :
Department of Hotel Managgme‘
\.K?Guira\ Punjab Technical Universt®

Kapurthala-!

Question 10: There is an ample scope to adopt new |§c)‘l:niques of teaching such as



Question 10 Significantly | Very well | Moderately | Marginally Not al aﬂ
Fcope for new 0 (0) 1(20) 0 (0) 1(20) 3 (60)
techniques L

Scope for new techniques

70%
60%
50%
40%

60%

30% 20% 20%

20%
e . l G l
0%

Significantly ~ Very Well Moderately ~ Marginally Not al all

No respondents significantly believe that there is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of
teaching such as seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, etc., whereas 20 percent
are very well agree to this statement. Only 20 percent moderately believe in the given

statement. Remaining 60 percent ar¢ not agree with the statement.
Section I1I
Alumni Feedback on Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from alumni students of BHMCT of
the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table and Graph below:

Alumni Feedback on Syllabus
. Parameters Excellent Xy Good Average | Poor
no Good
Solution to Real life/practical
1 problem 1(25) 1 (25) 1(25) 00)| 123
7 | Practical and laboratory skills 2 (50) 0 (0) 0 (0) 1235 1(29)
Professional ethics and
3 wehavigur 0(0) 260 260| 00| 00
Continuous learning to meet the
2 current job requirements 1129) 2 150) 1@3) 5 00
5 Career guidance imparted for 1 (25) 2 (50) 1 25) 0(0) 0(0)
future
Placement Cell communicate
: 0( 0(
. recruitment opportunities 2(30) 200) 0(0) ©) ©)
7 | Cognitive, social and emotional 2 (50) 2 (50) | o0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
A\




growth
Promotes internship, student
8 | exchange, field visit 2 (50) 1(25) 1(25) 0 (0) 0 (0)
opportunities
9 | New techniques of teaching 2 (50) 1(25) 1 (25) 00| 0(0)
10 | Availability of study material 2 (50) 2 (50) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Figures in parenthesis () represent percentage

Alumni Feedback on Syllabus
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Solution to Real life/practical Problems: 25 percent of students stated that ability of
syllabus to provide solution to practical and real-life problems is excellent, very good and
good respectively. W here, remaining 25 percent describe it is poor. Overall students were
satisfied with the quality of content to provide solution to practical problems.

Practical and Laboratory Skills: In the context on balance between practical and
laboratory skills of syllabus, it is found that 50 percent respond to it as excellent and 25
percent each it as average and poor respectively. Overall students were satisfied with the
balance between practical and laboratory skills of the syllabus.

Professional Ethics and Behavior: 50 percent of students described program as very
good with respect to professional ethics and behavior. Remaining 50 percent rated it as
good. None of the respondents have rated as average Or poor.

Continuous learning to meet the current job requirements: 25 percent of students
stated that curriculum has excellent ability to engage in the process of continuous learning
to meet the current job requirements. Whereas, 50 percent and 25 percent described this
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ability as very good and good respectively. Overall students were satisfied with the ability
of curriculum to meet current job requirements.

Career guidance imparted for future: 25 percent students stated that the curriculum
imparts excellent career guidance and, 50 percent and 25 percent of students stated it is
very good and good respectively. None of them described this ability as average or poor.
Placement Cell communicate recruitment opportunities: 50 percent students described
the communication by placement cell regarding recruitment opportunities as excellent and
remaining 50 percent students described the curriculum as very good. None of them have
rated it as average and poor respectively.

Cognitive, social and emotional growth: 50 percent students have rated the ability of
curriculum to facilitate in cognitive, social and emotional growth as excellent and
remaining 50 percent have rated very good. None of them have given poor or average
rating.

Promotes internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities: 50 percent of
students have given excellent rating to the ability of curriculum to take active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities excellent. Remaining 25
percent, each have rated it as very good and good, respectively.

New techniques of teaching: 50 percent students rated the scope to adopt new techniques
of teaching such as seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, workshops etc. as
excellent. Remaining 25 percent, each rated it as very good and good respectively.
Availability of study material: 50 percent describes the availability of study material
from library and teachers is excellent, whereas remaining 50 percent marked it as very
good. Overall, students were satisfied with the availability of study material from library
and teachers.
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Report on Structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus for
Academic year 2023-24

The structured feedback regarding design and review of the syllabus was obtained
from students, faculty, alumni. In order to obtain the feedback, a structured
questionnaire was designed to elicit the responses regarding relevant issues
concerning design, review and delivery of syllabus. The analysis of the feedback
obtained is presented in three sections. Section I includes analysis of feedback
obtained from students. Section 2 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from
Faculty/teachers. Section 3 explains the analysis of feedback obtained from

alumni.

Section I- Students Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Student Feedback on Syllabus of BBA

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Students for the syllabus of
BBA programs of the Department of Management Studies. Total 18 questions were asked
through a feedback proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

5510 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%

&Jeslion 1 / 85% to 100% l 70 to 84%

LCoverage of Syllabus [ 33 (58) i 13 (23) ’ 6 (11) 3(% 24

Coverage of Syllabus

80%
58%
60%

40%
23%

20% 11%
- [EEET] [

0%
85%t0100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30to 54% Below 30%
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More than half of the students believe that 85% - 100% of the syllabus was covered in the class,
While 23% believe that the proportion of covered syllabus ranges between 70-84%. 11%

considers 55-69% of syllabus was covered in class. Remaining 9% believe that less than 54%
syllabus was covered.

Question 2: How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Won't teach
at all

Question 2 Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently

Preparation by teachers 22 (39) 34 (60) 0(0) 1(2) 0 (0

Preparation by teachers

100%
60%

50% 39%
= “ =
(1

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently  Won't teach at
all

39% students are of the opinion that teachers prepared thoroughly for the class, while 34
percent believe that they prepared satisfactorily for the class, Only 2% students are neutral on
this statement.

Question 3: How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Very poor
Always Sometimes Just Generally communicati
estion 3 Effective Effective Satisfactorily | Ineffective on
Communication by teachers 42 (74) 9{16) 6(11) 0(0) 00

Communication by teachers

BO% 74%
B0%
4
o 16% 11%
20% 0% 0%
o i Ly
Always Effective  Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Effective Satisfactorily Ineffective  communication

Seventy four percent of the students believe that teachers always communicated effectively.
While 16% believe that they communicated sometimes effectively. Only 11% believe that
teachers communicated just satisfactorily.

Question 4: Fairness of Internal Evaluation process by the teachers JAﬂ/
-
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Sometimes Usually
uestion 4 Always Fair Usually Fair Unfair Unfair

Unfair

Faimness of Internal Evaluation 37 (65) 17 (30) 1(2) 2(4) 0(0) |

Fairness of Internal Evaluation
80

B5% : : .
60%
40% 30%
0% — SEESHTE

Always Fair  Usually Fair sometimes  Usually Unfair Unfair
Unfair

Most of the students (i.e. 65%) are of the opinion that teachers always treated them fairly while
evaluating internals, while 30% believe that they were usually fair. 6 % students believe that
they were either sometimes unfair or usually unfair.

Question 5: Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Oceasionally/ —{
estion 5 Every Time | Usually Somelimes Rarely Never
Discussion of performance 29 (51) 1 18 (32) 9(16) I 1(2) [}{DJ
Discussion of performance

B0% S51%

505

A0% 3%

30%

10% 2% o

o m =
Every Time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Mewver

Sometimes

Almost half of the students (i.e. 51%) are of the opinion that their performance was every time
discussed with them. 32% also believe that their performance was usually discussed with them.
While 16% are of the opinion that their performance was occasionally / sometimes discussed
with them. Only 2% believe that their performance was rarely discussed with them.

Question 6: The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

Lmionﬁ Regularly | Often Sometimes | Rarely Never



Erumoﬁonofami\-ities ‘ 8 (14) } 21(37) 17 (30) l 6(11) ’ 5(9) J

Promotion of activities
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Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

14% of students believe that the institute regularly promotes internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students. 37% believe that institute often promotes internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. 9 percent also believe that they never show
interest in promoting activities like internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students

Question 7: The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

uestion 7 Significantly Very Well | Moderately l Marginally Not at all

Cognilive, social and
emotional growth 13 (23) 26 (46) 16 (28) 2(4) 0(0)

Cogpnitive, social and emotional growth
B0%

A6%
% 23% 28%
20%
E R - -
0%
Significantly  Very Well Moderately Marginally  Not at all

46 percent of students believe that the teaching and mentoring process in this institution very well
facilitates in their cognitive, social and emotional growth, whereas 23 percent believe it to be
significantly well. In addition, 28 percent also believe that the institute facilitates in their cognitive,
social and emotional growth moderately well.

Question 8: Teachers inform You about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes:

Occasionally /
Question 8 Every Time Usually sometimes Rarely Never
Information by teachers 23 (40) 18(32) 13 (23) 2{4) 1(2)




Information by teachers
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40 percent of students are of the opinion that their teachers inform about their expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes every time, 32 percent believe that
they inform them usually. Another 23 percent believe that they sometimes inform them about
expected competencies, course outcomes and program outcomes,

Question 9: Your Mentor does a necessary follow up with assigned task to ¥ou.

Every Occasionally I don’t have
uestion 9 Time Usually / sometimes Rarely a mentor
Follow-up by Mentor 18(32) 25 (44) 12 (21) 2(4) 0 @J

Follow-up by Mentaor

445
32%
o 21%
A m =
o% e
Every Time Usually Occasionally / Rarely I don't have a
sometimes mentor

32 percent students believe that their mentor does a follow up every time with the assigned

task, while 44 percent are of the opinion that they usual ly do a follow-up. 21 percent believe
that they sometimes do the follow up.

Question 10: The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications,

Occasionally
Question 10 Every Time Usually / sumetimes Rarely Never
Use of Examples and J
lications 35(61) 21 (37) 1(2) 0(0) 0(0)




Use of Examples and applications
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61% of students are of the opinion that teachers every time illustrate the concepts through

examples and applications, while 37% of students are of the opinion that they

usually use

examples and applications to illustrate concepts. Only 2% believe that they sometimes use

examples and applications to illustrate concepts,

Question 11: The teachers identify your strengths and encou rage you with providing right

level of challenges.
estion 11 Fully ’ Reasonably ‘ Partially ' Slightly Never
Encouragement 22 (39) 26 (46) 70(12) 1(2) 1{2)
Encouragement
46%
S0 39%
40%
0% :
20% 12%
10% 2% 2%
0% . e ]
Fully Reasonabily Partialty Slighthy Never

39 percent of students believe that their teachers fully identify their strengths and encourage
them with providing right level of challenges. 46 per cent reasonably believe in the statement.
Only 2 percent students ae of the opinion that they never identify their strengths and encourage

them with providing right level of challenges.

Question 12: Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them.
Occasionally
uestion 12 Every Time Usually |  /sometimes Rarely MNever
|
Overcoming of Weakness 23 (44) J 20 (35) [ 7(12) 5(9) 0(0)
v




Overcoming of Weakness
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44 percent students believe that their teachers are able to identify their weaknesses and help
them to overcome them, Thirty five percent are of the opinion that they usually identify
weakness and help them to overcome,

Question 13: The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

I Strongly
Question 13 Strongly Agree Agree MNeutral Disagree disagree
Effort for Teaching-

learning process 18 (32) 22 (39) 15 (26) 2(4) 0{0)

Effort for Teaching-learning process

39%
40% 2% 26%
-~ B B B =
D% R o
Strongly Agres Agree Neutral Disagree Stronghy

disagree

Thirty two percent and thirty nine percent students strongly agree and agree, respectively on
the statement that the institution makes effort to engage them in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. 26 percent are also neutral
on this statement.

Question 14: The institute / teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

Use of student centric
methods 17 (30) | 28 (49)

Question 14 To a great extent Moderate [ Somewhat Very Little Not at al|

5(186) 3(5) 00
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To a great Moderate Somewhat  Very Little Mot at all
extent

30 percent students are of the opinion that the institute / teachers use student centric methods,
such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learmning experiences, to a great extent. While 49 percent gave a moderate rating to
it.

Question 15: Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly
Question 15 Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Encouragement for
extracurricular aclivities 17 (30) 28 (49) 9(16) 3(5) 0(0)

Encouragement for extracurricular activities
6%

49% )
50% -
40% 30% '
30%
30% 16%
- m =
0% EREILE
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree

30 percent students strongly agree and 49 percent students agree on the statement that teachers
encourage them to participate in extracurricular activities. 10 percent students are neutral on
this statement. Only 5 percent students disagree with the statement.

Question 16: Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Question 16 To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
Efforts for Skills 17 (30) 26 (46) 13 (23) 1(2) 0(0) |
-_—
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Thirty percent students opine that efforts are made to a great extent by the institute / teachers
to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of
work. Another 46 percent students also believe that they put moderate efforts for inculcating

skills in them. None of them believe that institute / teachers do not put efforts at all.

Question 17: What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia ete. while teaching.

Question 17 Above 90% T0-89% 50-69% 30-49%

Below 29%

Use of ICT tools 20 (35) 27 (47) 8 (14) 12

1(2)

Use of ICT tools
[0
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Above 90% T0-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 29%

35% of the students believe that more than ninety percent of faculty use ICT tools in the
teaching process. 47% students believe that seventy to ninety percent teachers use ICT tools

while teaching.

Question 18: The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very

good.
Strongly
Question 18 Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Overall quality of teaching - 22(39) 31 (54) 35 0{0) 1(2)
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Most of the students either agree (54%) or strongly agree (39%) with the statement that overall
quality of teaching process is very good. Only 2% strongly disagree with this statement.

Student Feedback on Syllabus of MBA

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Students for the syllabus of
MBA programs of the Department of Management Studies. Total 18 questions were asked
through a feedback proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Question 1

85% to 100%

70 1w 84%

55 to 69%

3010 54%

Below 30%

Coverage of Syllabus

00

3(75)

1(25)

000

00

Ll
20%

85% to 100%

Coverage of Syllabus

55 to 69%

30 to 54%

75%
25%
o - -

70 to 84% Below 30%

Seventy five percent of the students believe that 70-84% of the syllabus was covered in the
class. While remaining 25% believe that the proportion of covered syllabus ranges between 55-

69%.

Question 2: How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Question 2

Thoroughly

Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach
at all

Preparation by teachers

1(25)

3(73)

0(0)

0 (0)

0 (0




Preparation by teachers
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25% students are of the opinion that teachers prepared thoroughly for the class, while remaining
75 percent believe that they prepared satisfactorily for the class.

Question 3: How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Very poor
Always Sometimes Just Generally communicati
Question 3 Effective Effective Satisfactorily | Ineffective on
Communication by teachers 1(25) 1(25) 2(500 00}y 0 (1)
Communication by teachers

60r% 505

0% 25% 5%

20%

0% 0%
0%
Always Sometimes Just Genarally Very poor
Effective Effective Satisfactorily  Ineffective communication

Twenty five percent of the students believe that teachers always communicated effectively.
Another twenty five percent believe that their communication was sometimes effective. While

remaining 50% believe that they communicated just satisfactorily.

Question 4: Fairness of Internal Evaluation process by the teachers

Sometimes Usually
Question 4 Always Fair Usually Fair Unfair Unfair Unfair
Faimess of Internal Evaluation 3 (75) 1(25) 00 00 0{0)
Fairness of Internal Evaluation
100% 75%
S0% l 25% = -
0%
0% 2
Always Fair  Usually Fair  Sometimes Usually Unfair  Unfair
Unfair
- Vi



Most of the students (i.e. 75%) are of the opinion that teachers always treated them fairly while
evaluating internals, while 25% believe that they were usually fair. Overall, the students are
satisfied with the internal evaluation being fair.

Question 5: Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Oceasionally/
Question 5 Every Time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Discussion of performance 2 (50) 1(25) 1(25) 0{0)y 00

Discussion of performance

60% S0%

40% 5% 25%

= "= m - -
0%

Every Time Usually Oeccasionally) Rarely Mever
Sometimes

Almost half of the students (i.e. 50%) are of the opinion that their performance was every time
discussed with them. 25% also believe that their performance was usually discussed with them.
While another 25% are of the opinion that their performance was occasionally / sometimes
discussed with them.

Question 6: The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opporiunities for students.

Question 6 Regularly | Often Sometimes | Rarely MNever

Promotion of activilies 0{0) 1(25) 1(25) 2(30) 0 (0)

Promotion of activities

6% S0%
0 25% 5%
0%
0% 0%
0%

Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

50% of students believe that the institute rarely promotes internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students. 25% believe that institute often promotes internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. Another 25% believe that they sometimes show
interest in promoting activities like internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.




Question 7: The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Question 7 Significantly Very Well | Moderately | Marginally Mot at all
Cognitive, social and
emotional growth 0(0) 3(75) 1 (25) 0 (0) 0{0)
Cognitive, social and emotional growth
100% 75%
50% l 5%
0% 0% 0%
0% : . il
Significantly  Very Well  Moderately  Marginally Not at all

Question 8: Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes:

Occasionally /
Question 8 Every Time Usually sometimes Rarely Never
Information by teachers 2(50) 2 (50) 0(0) 00y 0(m
Information by teachers
0% 50% 50%
40%
20% 0% 0% 0%
0%
Every Time Usually  Occasionally / Rarely MNever
sometimes
Question 9: Your Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to you.
i Every Oceasionally | don’t have
Question 9 Time Usually / sometimes Rarely a mentor
Follow-up by Mentor 2(50) 0m 1(25) 1(25) 0(0)
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Follow-up by Mentor
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50 percent students believe that their mentor does a follow up every time with the assigned
task, while 25 percent are of the opinion that they sometimes do a follow-up. 25 percent also

believe that they rarely do the follow up.

Question 10: The teachers illuslrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Occasionally
Question 10 Every Time Usually / sometimes Rarely Never
Use of Examples and
applications 00y 3(73) 1{25) 0{m 00
Use of Examples and applications
100% 75%
50% l 25%
0% 0% 0%
o% B
Every Time Usually  Occasionally / Rarely Newer
sometimes

61% of students are of the opinion that teachers every time illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications, while 37% of students are of the opinion that they usually use
examples and applications to illustrate concepts. Only 2% believe that they sometimes use

examples and applications to illustrate concepts.

Question 11: The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right

level of challenges.

Question 11 Fully | Reasonably |  Partially Slighily

Never

Encouragement 2 (500 1 (25) 1 (25)

0(0)

0(0)




Encouragement
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50 percent of students believe that their teachers fully identify their strengths and encourage
them with providing right level of challenges. 25 per cent reasonably believe in the statement.
And another 25 percent students are of the opinion that they partially identify their strengths
and encourage them with providing right level of challenges.

Question 12: Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

Occasionally
Question 12 Every Time Usually / sometimes Rarely Never
Overcoming of Weakness 1(25) 1(25) 2 (50) 0(m 0(0)

Overcoming of Weakness

40% 25% 25% l
20% . 0% 0%
~ B
Every Time Usually Occasionally / Rarely Maver
sometimes

25 percent students believe that every time their teachers are able to identify their weaknesses
and help them to overcome them. twenty five percent are of the opinion that they usually
identify weakness and help them to overcome. Remaining 50 percent believe that they
sometimes to identify their weaknesses and help them to overcome them.

Question 13: The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly
Question 13 Strongly Agree Agree Meutral Disagree disagree

Effort for Teaching-
learning process 1(25) 1{25) 1(25) 0(0) 1(25)




Effort for Teaching-learning process
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25 percent students strongly agree and agree, respectively on the statement that the institution
makes effort to engage them in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of
the teaching learning process. 25 percent are also neutral on this statement. Another 25 percent
disagree with this statement. -

Question 14: The institute / teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

f

Question 14 To a greal extent Moderate Somewhat Very Litile Not at all

Use of student centric
methods 2 (50) 1(25) 1(25) 0{0) 0 (0)

Use of student centric methods
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To a great Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
extent

50 percent students are of the opinion that the institute / teachers use student centric methods,
such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learmning experiences, to a great extent. While 25 percent gave a moderate rating to
it.

Question 15: Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly
Question 135 Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Encouragement for
extracurricular activities 00 | 2 (50) 1(25) 1 (25) 0(0) |
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Encouragement for extracurricular activities
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50 percent students agree on the statement that teachers encourage them to participate in
extracurricular activities. 25 percent students are neutral on this statement. Remaining 25
percent students disagree with the statement.

Question 16: Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculecate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

uestion 16 To a greal extent Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
Efforts for Skills 0(0) 2 (50) 1(25) 1(25) 0 (0)
Efforts for Skills
60% S0%
4% I 25% 5%
205
- E H -
0% .
To a great Maderate Somewhat Very Little Nat at all
extent

50 percent students opine that efforts are made to a moderate extent by the institute / teachers
to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of
work. Another 50 percent students also believe that they put somewhat or little efforts for
inculcating skills in them. None of them believe that institute / teachers do not put efforts at
all.

Question 17: What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia etc. while teaching.

Question 17

Above 90%

TO-89%%

50-69%

30-49%

Below 29%

Use ol ICT tools

1 (25)

3(73)

00

0 (0}

0(0)
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35% of the students believe that more than ninety percent of faculty use ICT tools in the
teaching process. 47% students believe that seventy to ninety percent teachers use ICT tools

while teaching.

Question 18: The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very

good.
Strongly
Question 18 Strongly Agree Agree __Neutral Disagree disagres
Overall quality of teaching 1(23) 1(25) 1(25) 1 (25) 0(0)y
Overall qualiw of teaching
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree

Most of the students either agree (54%) or strongly agree (39%) with the statement that overall
quality of teaching process is very good. Only 2% strongly disagree with this statement.

Student Feedback on Syllabus of PhD Coursework

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Students for the syllabus of PhD
Coursework programs of the department of Management Studies. Total 18 questions were
asked through a feedback proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Lgl@_ﬁm I

85% to 100%

70 to 84%

55 to 69%

3010 54%

Below 30%%

)




Coverage of Syllabus 3 (100) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Coverage of Syllabus
150%
100%
100%
0% 0% 0% 0%
0%
BS5% to 100%  70to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%

All the students (100%) of the students believe that 85-10% of the syllabus was covered in the

class.

Question 2: How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Won't teach
Question 2 Thoroughly Satisfactorily | Poorly Indifferently | at all
Preparation by teachers 1(33) 2(67) 00 00y 0(0)
Preparation by teachers

1205 100%

100%

B

0%

40%

20% 0% 0% 0% o%

129
Thoroughly  Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently Won't teach at

All students are of the opinion that teachers prepared thoroughly for the class, without any

exception.

Question 3: How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Very poor
Always Sometimes Just Generally communicati
Question 3 Effective Effective Satisfactorily | Ineflective on
Communication by teachers 3 (100) 0(0) 00 00 0 (0)
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Communication by teachers

120% 100%

20% 0% o 0% %

Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Effective Effective Satisfactorily  Ineffective communication

All students believe that teachers always communicated effectively in the classrooms.

Question 4: Fairness of Internal Evaluation process by the teachers

Sometimes Usually
Question 4 Always Fair Usually Fair Unfair Unfair Unfair

Fairness of Internal Evaluation 3 (100) ()] 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)

Fairness of Internal Evaluation

1206
100%
BO%

100%

20% o% 0% 0% 0%

Always Fair Usually Fair Sometimes Usually Unfair Unfair
Unfair

All students (i.e. 100%) are of the opinion that teachers always treated them fairly while
evaluating internals.

Question 5: Was yvour performance in assignments discussed with you?

Occasionally/
Question 5 Every Time Usually Sometimes Rarely Mever
Discussion of performance 1(33) 2 (67) 0(0) 0 (0) 00
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33% students are of the opinion that their performance was every time discussed with them.

Remaining 67% believe that their performance was usually discussed with them.

Question 6: The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students,

Question 6 Regularly | Often Sometimes | Rarely Mever
Promotion of activities 2(67) 1(33) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Promotion of activities
80%
60%
20%
. 0% 0% 0%
0%
Often Sametimes Rarely Never

67% of students believe that the institute regularly promotes internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students. 33% believe that institute often promotes internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Question 7: The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Question 7 Significantly Very Well | Moderately | Marginally Mot at all
Cognitive, social and
emotional growth 3 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)




Cognitive, social and emotional growth
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Question 8: Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes:

Occasionally /
Question 8 Every Time Usually sometimes Rarelv Mewer
Information by teachers 3100y | 0(0) 0(0) 0(® 0(0)

Information by teachers

120%
100%

A0%
20%
Every Time Usually Occasionally f Rarely Mever

sometimes

100% students believe that their teachers inform them about their expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

Question 9: Your Mentor does a necessary follow up with as assigned task to you.

Every Occasionally I don’t have
Question 9 Time Usually / sometimes Rarely a mentor
Follow-up by Mentor 2(67) 1(33) 0{0) 0 (0) 0 (0)




Follow-up by Mentor
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sometimes menter

67 percent students believe that their mentor does a follow up every time with the assigned
task, while 33 percent are of the opinion that they usually do a follow-up.

Question 10: The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Occasionally
Question 10 Every Time Usually / spmetimes Rarely Never_
Use of Examples and
applications 2(67) 1(33) 0(0) 0 {0y 0{0)
Use of Examples and applications

80% &67%

B0%

40% 33%

20 . 0% 0% 0%

o%
Every Time Usually Occasionally / Rarely Never

sometimes

67% of students are of the opinion that teachers every time illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications, while 33% of students are of the opinion that they usually use
examples and applications to illustrate concepts.

Question 11: The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

Question 11 Fully | Reasonably Partially Slightly Never

Encouragement 3(100) | 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
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Encouragement
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Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Newer

100 percent of students believe that their teachers fully identify their strengths and encourage
them with providing right level of challenges.

Question 12: Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

Occasionally
Question 12 Every Time Usually / sometimes Rarely Never
Overcoming of Weakness 3 (100y 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)

Overcoming of Weakness

120% p—
100%

BO%
50%
40%

20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Every Tima Usually Occasionally / Rarely Mever
SOMEtimes

All students believe that every time their teachers are able to identify their weaknesses and help
them to overcome them.

Question 13: The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly
Question 13 Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree

Effort for Teaching-
learning process 3 (100) 0(0) 0 (0 0(0) 0{0)
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100 percent students strongly agree on the statement that the institution makes effort to engage
them in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process.

Question 14: The institute / teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.
Question 14 To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Verv Little Not at all
Use of student centric
methods 3 (100) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0
Use of student centric methods
120% 100%
100%
209
60%
40%
20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0%
To a great Moderate Somewhat Very Little Mot at all
extent

100 percent students are of the opinion that the institute / teachers use student centric methods,
such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences, to a great extent.

Question 15: Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly
| Question 15 Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Encouragement for
extracurricular activities 2(67) 1(33) 0{0) 0(m 00
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Encouragement for extracurricular activities

BO% 67%
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67 percent students strongly agree on the statement that teachers encourage them to participate
in extracurricular activities. 33 percent students agree on this statement.

Question 16: Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculeate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Question 16 To a greal extent Moderate | Somewhat Very Little Not at all
Efforts for Skills 3 (100) 00y 0 (0 0(0) 0(0)
Efforts for Skills
150% 100%

100%
50%
0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 5

To a great Moderate  Somewhat  Very Little Mot at all
extent

100 percent students opine that efforts are made to a great extent by the institute / teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of
work.

Question 17: What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia etc. while teaching,

Question 17 Above 90% T0-89% 30-69% 30-49% | Below 29%

Use of ICT tools 1(33) 2 (67) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
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Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-495% Below 29%

33% of the students believe that more than ninety percent of faculty use ICT tools in the
teaching process. 67% students believe that seventy to ninety percent teachers use ICT tools
while teaching.

Question 18: The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very
good.

Strongly
Question 18 Strongly Agree Agree MNeutral Disagres disagree
Overall quality of teaching 2(67) 1(33) 0(0) ) 0 (0)

Overall quality of teaching

B0% B7%
B0
40% %
20%
0%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly

disagres

All the students either strongly agree (67%) or agree (33%) with the statement that overall
quality of teaching process is very good. None of them disagrees.

Section II- Faculty Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Faculty Feedback on Syllabus of MBA

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Faculty for the syllabus of MBA
programs of the department of Management and Hospitality. Total 10 questions were asked
through a feedback proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:



Question 1: Rate the scheme and structure of the curriculum framed for the entire

program,
Question 1 Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor
Scheme and Structure 4 (44) 5 (56) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

60%

50%

30%

20%

10%

Sqﬂgme and Structure

Excellent

Very Good

Average

Poor

44 per cent faculty rated the scheme and structure of curriculum as excellent, whereas 56

percent rated it as very good. None of the faculty members rated it average or poor.

Question 2; Rate the relevance of the courses included in the curriculum:

Question 2 Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor
Relevance 4 (44) 4 (44) 1(11) 0(0) 0(0)
Relevence
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% " -
0%
Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor

The relevance of the courses that are included in the curriculum are rated excellent by 44
percent faculty members, where as it is rated very good and good by 44 percent and 11 percent

faculty members respectively.
Question 3: Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Question 3 Fully | Reasonably |  Partially Slightly | Notal all ,




Clarity 3(33) 5 (56) 1(11) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Clarity
505 56%
S0%
A% 33%
30%
el 11%
10%
0% 0%
& | &l
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Not al all

Thirty three percent of faculty members are of the view that aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and fully clear to teachers and students. 56 percent are of the view that they
are reasonably clear to the teachers and students, whereas 11% believe that it is partially clear
to teachers and students.

Question 4: Syllabus is contemporary and need based.

Question 4 Significantly | Very Well | Moderately | Marginally Not al all |
Contemporary 333 5(56) 1(1D) 00 0(0)
Contemporary

0% 56%

S0%

40% 33%

30%

G ' 11%

10% . 0% 0%

0%
Significantly Very Well Moderately  Marginally Mot al all

Thirty three percent faculty believes that the syllabus is significantly contemporary, whereas
fifty six percent faculty members have rated it as very well, but not significantly. Only 11
percent are of the view that syllabus is moderately contemporary and need based.

Question 5: The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning

outcomes.

Question 5

Strongly
Agree

[
|
Agree |

Neutral

Strongly
Disagree




Depth 4(44) 4 (44) 1(11) 0(0) 0(0)
Depth
50% 44% 44%
40%
0%
20r%
11%
10% -
= H - o
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

Forty four percent teachers strongly agree with the statement that the depth of the course
content is adequate to have significant learning outcomes, whereas remaining 44 percent
simply agree with the given statement. Remaining 11 percent believe that it is neutral. None of
the teachers disagree with the given statement.

Question 6: Sufficient reference material and related books and other resources are
available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus in the library

Question 6 Fully | Reasonably | Partially | Slightly | Not at all
Reference Material 2(22) 7(78) 0(0) 0(0) 0 {0y
Reference Material

100%
78%

B0

60%

b 2%

20%

0% 0% 0%
w M
Fully Reasonably  Partialty Slightly Mot al all

22 percent of teachers fully agree with the statement that Sufficient reference material and
related books and other resources are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus in the
library, whereas, remaining 78 percent believe that they reasonably agree with the statement.

Question 7: The course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and Laboratory-work

uestion 7

Fully

Reasonably |

Partially

Slightly

Not al all

Balance

0 (0)

3(89) ;-

1 (11}

0(0)

0 (0)
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Mot al all

89 percent teachers reasonaiﬂy agree that the course/syllabus has a good balance between
theory and Laboratory-work, whereas remaining 11 percent partially agree with the given

statement.

Question 8: Rate the depth of the syllabus for the course in relation to the competencies
expected by industry / current global scenario.

Strongly Strongly
Question 8 Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
Industry Relevance 1(11) 7(78) 1(11) 0(0) 0(0)
Industry Relevance
100%
78%
80%
60%
40%
0% 11% 1%
o ) o o
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

11 percent and 78 percent faculty / teachers have given rating as strongly agree and simply
agree with the statement that depth of the syllabus is related to competencies expected by the
industry / current global scenario.

Question 9: The students attain the POs, COs and PSOs satisfactorily

Question 9

Fully

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Not al all

Attain PO, CO and PSO |

4(44)

5 (56)

0(0

0(0)

0
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In the context of the fact if syllabus help in attaining PO, CO and PSO satisfactorily, 44 percent
faculty fully believe in the statement, whereas remaining 56 percent reasonably believe in the
given statement.

Question 10: There is an ample scope to adopt new techmiques of teaching such as
seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, etc

Question 10 Significantly | Very Well | Moderately | Marginally | Not at all

Scope for new
technigues 5(56) 4 (44) 0 0(0) 0{0)

Scope for new techniques

£0% 56%
44%
4%
0%
i [1:9 0%
0%
Significantly  Very Well Moderately Marginally  Not al all

56 percent respondents significantly believe that there is an ample scope to adopt new
techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, etc.,
whereas 44 percent very well agree to this statement.

Faculty Feedback on Syllabus of BBA

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Faculty for the syllabus of BBA
programs of the department of Management. Total 10 questions were asked through a feedback
proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

Question 1: Rate the scheme and structure of the curriculum framed for the entire
program.



Question 1 Excellent | Very Good Good Average Poor

Scheme and Structure 4 (44) 3(33) 2 (22) 0(0) 0(0) |

Scheme and Structure

50% 44%
4%

33%

30%
3%

2%

1056 r -
0% 0%

%

Good

Excellent Very Good Average Poor

44 per cent faculty rated the scheme and structure of curriculum as excellent, whereas 33
percent and 22 percent rated very good and good respectively. None of the faculty members
rated it average or poor.

Question 2: Rate the relevance of the courses included in the curriculum:

Question 2 ' Excellent | Very Good Good Average Puur—‘
Relevance - 2(22) 7(78) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0(0) |
Relevance
100%
78%

80%

0%

% g

20%

2 - 0% 1,3 o

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor

The relevance of the courses that are included in the curriculum are rated excellent by 22
percent faculty members, where as it is rated very good by remaining 78 percent of faculty.

Question 3: Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Question 3 Fully | Reasonably Partially Slightly | Notal all

| Clarity 4(44) | 9(56) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

| :!..*- [~

HLYERT,



Clarity

S6%
0% 44%
40%
30%
20%
10% 0% o% 0%
0%
Fully Reasonably Partially Slighthy Not al all

Forty four percent of faculty members are of the view that aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and fully clear to teachers and students and remaining 56 percent are of the
view that that are reasonably clear to the teachers and students,

Question 4: Syllabus is contemporary and need based.

uestion 4 SigniﬁcantIyTVery Well ]Tv[oderatcly Eargina!ly Not at all

Contemporary 4 (44) 4 (44) 1(11) 0(0) 0(0)

Contemporary
50%

44% 44%
40%
30%
20% 11%
10%
o, . 0% 0%
Significantly Very Well Moderately  Marginally Mot al all

Fouty four percent faculty believes that the syllabus is significantly contemporary, whereas
remaining forty four percent and eleven percent faculty members have rated it as very well and
moderately well, respectively,

Question 5: The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning
outcomes.

I;n:stion 5

Depth 222) 6 (67) 1(11) 0 (0) 0(0

.

Strongly

I Strongly
Agree Agree Neutral

Disagree

Disagree




Depth of course
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s 22%
20% - 11%
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Disagree

22 percent teachers strongly agree with the statement that the depth of the course content is
adequate to have significant learning outcomes, whereas 67 percent simply agree with the given
statement. Remaining 11 percent rated it as neutral. None of the teachers disagree with the
given statement.

Question 6: Sufficient reference material and related books and other resources are
available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus in the library

uestion 6 Fully ! Reasonably ‘ Partially Slightly | Not at all
Reference Material 4(44) 3(33) } 2(22) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Reference Material
50% 44%
40% 33%
3% 3%
20%
10% l
0% 0%
[1-

Fully Reasonably Fartially Slightiy Mat al all

44 percent of teachers fully agree with the statement that Sufficient reference material and
related books and other resources are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus in the
library, whereas, 33 percent believe that they reasonably agree with the statement. On the other
hand, 22 percent each partially agree with the given statement.

Question 7: The course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and Laboratory-work

Question 7 ‘ Fully } Reasonably ‘ Partially Slightly | Notal all

Balance 2(22) 6 (67) | 1(11) 0(0 0(0)

o

.
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22 percent teachers fully agree that the course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and
Laboratory-work, whereas 67 percent reasonably agree with the given statement. Remaining
11 percent partially agree with the statement,

Question 8: Rate the depth of the syllabus for the course in relation to the competencies
expected by industry / current global scenario.

Strongly Strongly
Question 8 Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagree
Industry Relevance 0(m 9(100) 0( 0(0) 0(0)

Industry Relevance

La0% 100%
100%
B80%
B60%
a0%
20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

All faculty / teachers strongly agree with the statement that depth of the syllabus is related to
competencies expected by the industry / current global scenario.

Question 9: The students attain the POs, COs and PSOs satisfactorily

[Question 9 Fully l{ Reasonably Partially Slightly | Not al aﬂ

Attain PO, CO and PSO 2022) | 7(78) 0(0) 0 (0) 0(0)
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In the context of the fact if syllabus help in attaining PO, CO and PSO satisfactorily, 22 percent
faculty fully believe in the stalement, whereas remaining 78 percent reasonably believe in the
given statement. None of the

Question 10: There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as
seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, ete

uestion 10 Significantly | Very Well Moderately | Marginally |  Not at all

Scope for new
techniques 5 (56) 4 (44) 0(0) 0( 0(0)

Scope for new techniques

0% 56%

50% 44%

40%

30%

20%

a0 0% 0% 0%
0%

Significantly Very Well Moderately Marginally Not al all

56 percent respondents significantly believe that there is an ample scope to adopt new
techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, efc.,
whereas remaining 44 percent very well agree to this statement.

Faculty Feedback on Syllabus of PhD Coursework

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from Faculty for the syllabus of PhD
Coursework programs of the department of Management and Hospitality. Total 10 questions
were asked through a feedback proforma and the analysis of the feedback is presented below:

-



Question 1: Rate the scheme and structure of the curriculum framed for
program.

Question 1 Excellent | Very Good | Good Average
Scheme and Structure 2(67) ’ 1(33) 0(0) 0(0)
Scheme and Structure
80% 67%
40% 33%
0% 0% 0%
0% . _ i
Exceflent Very Goad Good Average Poor

67 per cent faculty rated the scheme and structure of curriculum as excellent, whereas
remaining 33 percent rated it very good. None of the faculty members rated it good, average
or poor. Overall, the scheme and structure of syllabus can be considered as one of the best.

Question 2: Rate the relevance of the courses included in the currieulum:

’ﬁestiunz Excellent | Very Good | Good Average | Poor
‘ Relevance 2(67) 1(33) 0 (0) 0(0) 0(0)
Relevance
| 8% 67% : :
B60%
a0% 33%
S | - - .
Excellent Good Average Poor

Very Good

The relevance of the courses that are included in the curriculum are rated excellent by 67
percent faculty members, where as it is rated very good by remaining 33 percent faculty
members respectively.

Question 3: Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students,

Fuesﬁcm?, Fully Reasonably | Partially | Slightly ‘Notal all |
lCi:m'ty 2(67) 1(33) 0(0) 0(0) '{i({})




Clarity

B0% - ﬁm
B0
a0% 33%
20% -
0% 0% 14
119
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Mot al all

67 percent of faculty members are of the view that aims and objectives of the syllabi are
reasonably clear to teachers and students and remaining 33 percent are of the view that the
syllabi is fully clear to the teachers and students,

Question 4: Syllabus is contemporary and need based.

Question 4 ' Significantly | Very Well | Moderately Marginally | Not al all

Contemporary ’ 1(33) 2(67) 0 (0) 0(0) 0 (0)
Contemporary

B0%

67%
19
405% 33%
20%
0% 0% 0%
0%
Significanthy Very Well Moderately Marginally Not al all

33 percent faculty believes that the syllabus is significantly contemporary, whereas remaining
67 percent faculty members have rated it as very well.

Question 5: The depth of the course content is adequate to have significant learning
outcomes.

Strongly Strongly
Question 5 Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
Depth } 1(33) 2(67) } 0 (0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Depth of course
BO% 67%
60%
™ I
20% 0% 0% 0%
N 5
Strongly Agree Agree Meutral Disagree Strongly

Disagree



33 percent teachers strongly agree with the statement that the depth of the course content js
adequate to have significant learning outcomes, whereas remaining 67 percent simply agree
with the given statement.

Question 6: Sufficient reference material and related books and other resources are
available for the topies mentioned in the syllabus in the library

Question 6 Fully Reasonably | Partially ISlightly Not at all
Reference Material 2(67) 1(33) 'um) 10(03 0(0) J
Reference Material
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40% 33%

=00
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Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Mot al all
67 percent of teachers fully agree with the statement that Sufficient reference material and

related books and other resources are available for the topics mentioned in the syllabus in the
library, whereas, 33 percent believe that they reasonably agree with the statement.

Question 7: The course/syllabus has a good balance between theory and Laboratory-work

Question 7 'Fully IReasonany rPania]]y Slightly | Not al all
Balance ro(m }3(100} Jom) 0 (0) ‘om)
Balance
150%
100%

100%
m '

0% (14 0% (19
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Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Mot al all
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100 percent teachers reasonably agree that the course/syllabus has a good balance between
theory and Laboratory-work.

Question 8: Rate the depth of the syllabus for the course in relation to the competencies
expected by industry / current global scenario,

Strongly

Question § Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

Industry Relevance 1(33) Jj(ﬁ?) !(1(0) f(ﬂ}
— ! 1 N B

Industry Relevance

ﬁ

B0% 67%
6056
40% 33%
20% . 0% o% 0%
%
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

33 percent faculty / teachers have given rating as strongly agree with the statement that depth
of the syllabus is related to competencies expected by the industry / current global scenario.
Remaining 67 percent agree with the statement. None of the faculty disagree or strongly
disagree with the given statement,

Question 9: The students attain the POs, COs and PSOs satisfactorily

Question 9 Fully Reasonably Partially | Slightly Not al all
Attain PO, COand PSO | 1(33) 163) [0 |13 o)
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In the context of the fact if syllabus help in attaining PO, CO and PSO satisfactorily, 33 percent
faculty fully believe in the statement. Also 33 precent each believe it reasonably and slightly

respectively.

Question 10: There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as
seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, etc

ﬁmim 10 ' Significantly | Very Well J Moderately } Marginally ' Not at all
Scope  for new
techniques 2(67) 1(33) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Scope for new techniques
T0%

67%
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Significantly Very Waell Moderately Marginally Not al all

67 percent respondents significantly believe that there is an ample scope to adopt new
technigues of teaching such as seminar, presentations, group discussions, projects, etc.,,
whereas remaining 33 percent very well agree to this statement.

Section ITI- Alumni Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on design and review of syllabus was collected from alumni students of BBA, MBA
and PhD programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table and Graph

below:
)“w —
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Parameters

Very
Excellent | Good

Good Average | Poor

Solution to Real life/practical

problem 2(22) 6(67) | 1(11) 0(0)| o)
2

Practical and laboratory skills 2(22) 3(36) | 1(22) 0(0 0 (0)
3

Professional ethics and behaviour 5(56) 333 1 00 0(0)
4 Continuous learning to meet the

current job requirements 444 333y 11 0( 0 (@_‘
5 Career guidance imparted for

future 2(22) 33 44
6 Placement Cell communicate

recruitment opportunities 1(11) 3(33)| 3(33) 1D | 1an
7 Cognitive, social and emotional

wth 2(22) 5(36) | 1(11) LA 0(0)

8 Promotes internship, student

exchange, field visit opportunities 1(11) L{1) | 5(56) 1D | 1D
9

New techniques of teaching 4 (44) 333 11 00) o (%
10

Availability of study material 1691 36)]1an| 0@ o)
Figures in parenthesis () represent percentage
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Solution to Real life/practical Problems: 22 percent and 67 percent of students stated
that ability of syllabus to provide solution to practical and real life problems is excellent
and very good respectively. Also 11 percent describe it as good. Overall students were
satisfied with the quality of content to provide solution to practical problems.

Practical and Laboratory Skills: In the context on balance between practical and
laboratory skills of syllabus, it is found that 32 percent respond to it as excellent and 56
percent very good respectively. In addition, 22 percent also responded good. While not
even a single student rated it as average or poor. Overall students were satisfied with the
balance between practical and laboratory skills of the syllabus.

Professional Ethics and Behavior: 36 percent, 33 percent and 11 percent of students
described program as excellent, very good and good respectively with respect to
professional ethics and behavior. None of the teachers have rated as average or poor.
Continuous learning to meet the current job requirements: 44 percent of students stated
that curriculum has excellent ability to engage in the process of continuous learning to meet
the current job requirements. Whereas 33 percent and 11 percent described this ability as
very good and good respectively. Overall students were satisfied with the ability of
curriculum to meet current job requirements.

Career guidance imparted for future: 22 percent students stated that the curriculum
imparts excellent career guidance and, 33 percent and 44 percent of students stated it is
very good and good respectively. Whereas 11 percent described this ability as average.
Placement Cell communicate recruitment opportunities: 11 percent students described
the communication by placement cell regarding recruitment opportunities as excellent,
whereas and 33 percent students each described the curriculum as very good and good
respectively. Whereas 11 percent each rated it as average and poor respectively,



Cognitive, social and emotional growth: 56 percent students have rated the ability of
curriculum to facilitate in cognitive, social and emotional growth as very good, whereas 22
percent have given excellent rating to this ability, and 11 percent each have given good and
average rating respectively,

Promotes internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities: 56 percent of students
have rated average to the ability of curriculum to take active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities excellent. 11 percent each have rated
excellent, very good, average and poor respectively,

New techniques of teachin g: 44 percent, 33 percent and 1] percent each students rated the
Scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentations, group
discussions, projects, workshops etc. as excellent, very good and good respectively.
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Report on structured Feedback for Design and Review of Syllabus

The structured feedback regarding the design and review of the syllabus was obtained fro

students, parents, alumni, and teachers. In order to obtain the feedback, a structured
questionnaire was designed to elicit responses regarding relevant issues concerning desi the
review and delivery of the syllabus. The analysis of feedback obtained from students. Section 2
covers the analysis of feedback obtained from parents. Section 3 explains the analysis of

feedback obtained from alumni. Section 4 covers the analysis of feedback obtained from
teachers.

1. Students’ Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on the design and review of the syllabus was collected from 40 students of PhD.and
MA, and BA Programs of the department. Analysis of the feedback is presented in Table 1.

Table 1: Students’ Feedback

Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory | Needs

Good Improvement
Quality of Content (30) 75% (9) 23% (1) 3% (00%) (00%)
Coverage and delivery of (13)32% | (1) 3% (00%) (00%)
syllabus (26) 65%
Appropriateness of programme | (26) 65% | (12)30% | (2) 5% (00%) (00%)
outcomes and learning
outcomes
The Curriculum enhances | (28) 70% | (12)30% | (1)3% (00%) (00%)
learning
Curriculum is relevant for | (26)65% | (13)32% | (1)3% (00%) (00%)
employability
Impact of curriculum on | (22)55% | (15)38% | (3)8% (00%) (00%)
developing analytical skills
Impact of curricalum on | (24)60% | (15)38% | (1)3% (00%) (00%) }
developing industrial oriented : ;
skills |
Impact of curriculum on | (26)65% | (10)25% | (4) 10% (00%) (00%)
developing entrepreneurial
skills
Impact of curriculum on | (26)65% (11)28% | (2)5% (1) 3% (00%)
holistic development of students
Co-Curricular and | (26)65% | (12)30% | (1)3% (1) 3% (00%)
extracurricular activities

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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1. Quality of content: 75%percent of students stated that the quality of content is excellent and 23%
percent very good respectively. Where 3% percent describe it as good, Overall students were satisﬁefi
with the quality of content. \ |

2. Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: In the context of coverage and delivery of the syllabus, it is
found that 65% percent is excellent and it as very good is 23% or 3% percent as good respectively. While
not even a single recommended improvement in the coverage and delivery of the syllabus. Overall
students were satisfied with the coverage and delivery of the syllabus.

3. Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes: 65 %
students response is Excellent percent and 32% percent of students described programme outcomes and
learning outcomes as very good and 03% percent good respectively.

4. The curriculum enhances learning: The majority of 35% percent students stated that curriculum is
relevant for gaining employability. 25% percent students respond very good where 20 percent describe it
is good. Overall students were satisfied with the curriculum.

S. The curriculum is relevant for employability: 37% percent regarded that the curriculum is e)%celle ft
for students for developing analytical skills and 15% percent of students found it as very good and 22%
percent of students stated it as good. Overall students were satisfied. ‘ |

6. Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: More than 55% percent students described the
curriculum is Excellent and 38% percent students is describe very good for developing analytical skills
and 8% percent of students found it good, . Overall students were satisfied

7. Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: 60% percent of students claimed the
curriculum is Excellent and 38% percent very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the
students or 3% percent of students found it good, . Overall students were satisfied

8. Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 65% percent of students claim the
curriculum is excellent and it is described 25% percent as very good, and 10% percent as good. Overall
students were satisfied.

9. Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: The majority of parents 65% percent
marked the curriculum for the holistic development of students as excellent whe eas, 28% percent
claimed it a very good or 5% percent is good. The 3% or Overall students were satisfie ‘ |




10. Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 65% percent of students marked co-curricular an

d
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extracurricular activities are excellent. 30% percent of students claimed is very good. Or 3% percent of
students described good. overall students were satisfied.

2. Parent’s Feedback on the Design and Review of Syllabus

Feedback on the design and review of the syllabus was collected from 10 parents of the department.The
analysis of feedback is presented in Table 2.

Table:2 Parents’ Feedback

Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 4 (40%) 6 (60%) 1 (10%) 00% 00%
|

Coverage and delivery of | 4 (40%) 6(60%) | 1(10%) 00% 00%
syllabus ‘
Appropriateness of programme | 4 (40%) 5(50%) | 2(20%) 00% 00% |
outcomes and learning
outcomes
The Curriculum enhances 4 (40%) 5(50%) | 2(20%) 00% 00%
learning
Curriculum is relevant for 2 (20%) 6 (60%) | 2(20%) 00% 00%
employability
Impact of curriculum on| 1 (10%) 7(70%) | 2 (20%) 00% 00%
developing analytical skills
Impact of curriculum on| 2 (20%) 7(70%) | 1(10%) 00% 00% |
developing industrial oriented ;
skills ‘
Impact of curriculum on the 4 (40%) 6 (60%) 00% 00% 00% |
holistic development of the "
students
Impact of curriculum on 7 (70%) 3 (30%) 00% 00% 00%
developing entrepreneurial
skills
Co-Curricular and | 7 (70%) 2 (20%) 1 (10%) 00% 00%
extracurricular activities

Note: Percentage is given in parenthesis
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1. Quality of content: 40% percent of the parents stated that the quality of content is excellent and 60%
percent very good respectively. Whereas 10% percent it was good overall the parents were satisfied with
the quality of the content.

2. Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found ?s 40%
percent excellent respectively. 60% percent of parents described it very well. 10% percent and ;overal
parents were satisfied, ‘

3. Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes: 40%
percent parents described programme outcomes and learning outcomes were excellent and 50% percent
of parents described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as very good and 20% percent good
respectiyely,

4. The curriculum enhances learning: Overall parents were satisfied with the curriculum for enhancing
the learning abilities of students. The parents described 40% percent as excellent. As 50% percent stated it
as very good, whereas 20% percent described it as good overall, parents are pleased with this.

S. The curriculum is relevant for employability: 20% percent parents described the curriculum as
excellent for developing analytical skills and 60% percent of parents found it very good or 20%percent is
good. ;

J
6. Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 10% percent parents described the curﬂ:iculu

as excellent for developing analytical skills and 70% percent of parents found it very good or 20%
percent is good. ‘

7. Impact of curriculum on developing industrial oriented skills: More than 20% percent of parents
described the curriculum as excellent. 70% percent is described very good and 10% percent is good.

8. Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 40% percent claimed it is excellent,
60% percent very good and 10% percent good respectively. Overall, parents stated the curriculum as
satisfactory concerning to develop holistic skills among students.

9. Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 70% percent of parents claimed the
curriculum is excellent, 30% percent very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students
and all the parents were fully satisfied with the curriculum.

10. Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 70% percent of studeng arents described i‘f
excellent and 20 percent as very good, 10% percent is good. W

|
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3. Alumni’s Feedback on University

Feedback on the design and review of the syllabus and various other facilities was collected from 41
pass-out students. Analysis of the 10 students feedback is collected from MAJMC-2022-23 batch
Programs and 10 students feedback is collected from BAJIMC-2021-23 batch Programs of the department.
students’ feedback is presented in Table 3.

Table:3 Alumni feedback
Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 8 (40%) | 12 (60%) | (00%) (00%) (00%)
Coverage and delivery of 10 (50%) | 10 (50%) | (00%) (00%) (OO%)j
syllabus ;
Appropriateness of 05 (25%) | 14 (70%) 1 (00%) (00%)
programme outcomes and (5%)
learning outcomes
The Curriculum enhances 06 (30%) | 12 (60%) 2 (00%) (00%)
learning (10%)
Curriculum is relevant for 07 (35%) | 10 (50%) 3 (00%) (00%)
employability (15%)
Impact of curriculum on 10 (50%) | 8 (40%) 2 (00%) (00%)
developing analytical skills (10%)
Impact of curriculum on 06 (30%) | 12 (60%) 2 (00%) (00%)
developing industrial oriented (10%)
skills
Impact of curriculum on the 04 (20%) | 12 (60%) 04 (00%) (00%) é
holistic development of the (20%) '
students |
Impact of curriculum on 14 (70%) | 4 (20%) 2 (00%) (00%) [
developing entrepreneurial (10%) r
skills |
Co-Curricular and 14 (70%) | 05 (25%) 1 (00%) (00%)
extracurricular activities (5%)
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1. Quality of content: 40% of Students stated that the quality of content is excellent and 60% is very
good respectively. Overall the aluminise were satisfied with the quality of the content.

2. Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: The coverage and delivery of the syllabus are found as 50%
percent excellent respectively. 50 percent of aluminise was described as very good. Overall aluminise
were satisfied, but a few improvements were needed.

3. Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes: 25Jo
percent and 70% percent of aluminise described programme outcomes and learning outcomes as ve
good respectively and 5% students describe good. Overall aluminise were satisfied, but a few
improvements were needed

4. The curriculum enhances learning: Overall aluminise were satisfied with the curriculum for
enhancing the learning abilities of students. The aluminise described 30% percent excellent. As 60%
percent stated it as very good and 10% is describe good overall, aluminise are pleased with this.

5. The curriculum is relevant for employability: 35% percent of aluminise described the curriculum as
excellent for developing analytical skills and 50% percent of aluminise found it very good or 15% percent
is good.

6. Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 50% percent of aluminise described the
curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 40% percent of aluminise found it very good

or 10% percent is good. 1

7. Impact of curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills: More than 30% percent of alﬂminis
described the curriculum as excellent. 60% percent is described as very good and 10% percent is good. J

8. Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students: 20% percent claimed it is excellent,
60% percent very good and 20% percent good respectively. Overall, aluminise stated the curriculum as
satisfactory concerning developing holistic skills among students.

9. Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 70% percent of aluminise claimed the
curriculum is excellent, 20% percent very good for developing entrepreneurial skills among the students
and 10% percent described it as fully satisfied with the curriculum.

10. Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 70% percent of aluminise described as excellent and
25% percent as very good, 05% percent described it as fully satisfied with the curriculum

4. Teacher’s Feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus

E1
Feedback from Faculty members of the Department has been obtained regarding the design and review of

the syllabus of the three programs offered by the department, Namely PhD, MAJMC, and BAIMC,
Feedback was collected from 2 regular faculty members. Course-wise analysis of the feedback is
presented in tables 4.1,
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Table 4.1: Teachers Feedback for BAJMC/MAJMC/PhD ‘
Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory Needs
Good Improvement
Quality of Content 2 (33%) 4 (67%) 00 00 00
Coverage and delivery of | 2 (33%) |4 (67%) 00 00 00
the syllabus
Appropriateness of | 2(33%) |4 (67%) 00 00 00
programme outcomes and
learning outcomes
The Curriculum enhances | 2 (33%) | 4 (67%) 00 00 00
learning |
The curriculum is relevant | 5(83%) | 1 (17%) 00 00 00 |
for employability |
Impact of curriculum on | 5(83%) |1 (17%) 00 00 00
developing analytical skills ‘
Impact of curriculum on | 5 (83%) 1 (17%) 00 00 00
developing industrial
oriented skills
Impact of curriculum on | 4 (67%) 2 (33%) 00 00 00
the holistic development of
the students ;
Impact of curriculum on | 3 (50%) 3 (50%) 00 00 00
developing
entrepreneurial skills
Co-Curricular and 4 2 (33%) 00 00 00
extracurricular activities (67%) %
4
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1. Quality of content: 33% percent of teachers stated that the quality of content is excellent and 67%
percent is describing very good overall the Teachers were satisfied with the quality of content.

2. Coverage and delivery of the syllabus: 33% of percent teachers stated that the quality of content is
excellent and 67% percent is describing very good , overall the Teachers were satisfied with the quality of
content.

3. Appropriateness of programme outcomes and learning outcomes and learning outcomes: 33%
percent teachers is describe the outcomes content is excellent and 67% percent of teachers are ver‘y 200
respectively, overall the Teachers were satisfied with the quality of content. |

4. The curriculum enhances learning:

Overall teachers are satisfied with the curriculum for enhancing the learning abilities of students. It is
described 33% percent excellent. As 67% percent stated it was very good.

S. The curriculum is relevant for employability: 83% percent of teachers described the curriculum as
excellent for developing analytical skills and 17% percent of teachers found it very good.

6. Impact of curriculum on developing analytical skills: 83% percent of teachers described the
curriculum as excellent for developing analytical skills and 17% percent of teachers found it very good.

7. Impact of curriculum on developing industrial-oriented skills: 83% percent of teachers stated that
the described is excellent and 17% percent is very good. ‘ i
8. Impact of curriculum on the holistic development of students100 percent of teachers stated that th%
described is very good.

9. Impact of curriculum on developing entrepreneurial skills: 50% percent of teachers stated that the
described is excellent and 50% percent is very good.

10. Co-curriculum and extracurricular activities: 67% percent of teachers stated that they described an
excellent and 33% percent is very good. overall the Teachers were satisfied.
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| K GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL

UNIVERSITY (MOHALI CAMPUS - 1)
8 responses ALUHm FFEp_E,A(_h S '-‘-'UHEICULDM - ..2&13—-2‘1

Name of the Alumni

Tushar Sharma

Sonu

Simranjeet singh
Gautam Gandhi
Jaspreet Kaur Chahal
Jatin Saini

Aadil Nazir Malla
sawarn Singh

Designation

[0 copy

d regponses

MTach Schotar

Frofect Manager and So Stuant Unemgioyes
Preparation for state exa iemugm 0:3‘,9' Siems

[ OV A




Contact Number

8 responses
9306352737
7986331463
81467 83451
6284473946

7018004829

9660000146

9682588167

7654582373

‘e-mail id

8 responses
tusharsharma2309@gmail.com
sonugautam9699@gmail. com
$53246572@gmail.com

gautamgandhi002@gmail com







IO Copy

Does the curriculum have the ability to enable you to find solutions to real
life / practical problems in industry through the use of technical
knowledge

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4 - Very Good
@ 3 -Good

® 2 - Average

® 1 -Poor

_ 0 copy
Does the curriculum have reasonable practical and laboratory skills with &

project work for building prerequisites of industry.

A ratoonees
o responses

@ 5- Excellent
@ 4 - Very Good
® 3 - Good

® 2 - Average
@ 1 - Poor

O Copy

How do you rate the curriculum with respect to professional ethics and
behavior.

8 responses

@ 5- Excellen
@ 4 - Very Good
@ 3-Good

® 2-Average
® 1 - Poor

v i

N




& responses

Joes the curniculum have ability and will to engage in process of
itinuous le arning 1o meet the current job requirement

@ 5 Excallent
® 4 = Very Good
@ 3 -Good

® Z-Average
® ' -Poor

How do you rate the career quidance imparted for your future.

@ 5 Excellent
® 4 —Very Good
@ 3-Good

@ 2- Average
@ 1 -Poor

Does the placement cell communicate opportunities and assist you in

recruitment procedure.

B responses

® 5 Excelient
® 4 - Very Good
® 13- Good

@ 2-Average
@® 1 - Poor

IL:l Copy

IO copy

_ll_:I Copy

N



10 copy

How do you rate the curriculum with respect to mentoring process and

oo

acilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth, work.

® 5 Excellent
@ 4 - Vary Good
@ 3-Good

® 2 -Average
® 1 - Poor

3

I Copy

oes the curriculum take active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, hield visit opportunities.

@ 5- Excellent
® 4 - Very Good
® 3-Good

@ 2 - Average
® 1 -FPoor

_@. Copy

How do you rate scope to adopt new techniques of teaching o, such as
seminar presentations, group discussions, projects, workshops etc,

@ 5 Excellent
® 4 - Very Good
® 3-Good

® 2 - Average
® 1 -Poor

LS



How do you rate the availabllity of study material from class instructors
and library resources. B3 nstril

8 responses

® 4 - Vary Good
. a-cm

L -A'Mhﬂi
@ 1-Poor

Suggestions / Comments, if any may please be witten be
B responnes

Improve placement cell
Na
No =

The curriculum has been instru
and practical skills. However,
studies, and exposure tnmr_gfnﬂ tecl
relevance to current tnduntqﬂem_, ds. Ir
internships and placemer d :

and interacﬂve msif




	1.  ch.pdf
	Math.pdf
	1. -Che-1.4.2  Feedback report .pdf
	1. -Che-1.4.2. Action taken report.pdf

	2. Math-ANl & ATR.pdf
	3. CE-ANR-A.pdf
	4. CE-ANR-S.pdf
	5. ME-ANR-S.pdf
	6.  ME-ANR-T.pdf
	7. EE-ANR.pdf
	8..pdf
	9. FST.pdf
	10.  HN-ARN-S.pdf
	11.  DOMS-ANR.pdf
	Adobe Scan 20 Dec 2024 (10).pdf (p.1)
	Signed Structured feedback on Design and Review of Syllabus.pdf (p.2-45)

	12.  JMC-ANR.pdf
	13 hsp.pdf
	14..pdf
	0.  1.4.2-Stake holder feed back anaysis.pdf
	1.  1.4.2- Chy.pdf
	3.  Math1.4.2 s.pdf
	4.  Student Feedback Form.pdf
	4.1  Alumni Feedback response.pdf
	6 ME -AR-Stu.pdf
	6 ME -AR-TEACHER.pdf
	8.  SOP 1 Structure feedback for design and review of syllabus.pdf
	9.   1.4.2 Feed Analysis Student and Teacher.pdf
	10.  Structured Feedback on Design and review of syllabus Dec 6.pdf
	11.  1 report of structure feedback form.pdf
	14.  142.pdf
	15.   1.4.2 Supporting documents1.pdf
	1. -Che-1.4.2  Feedback report .pdf
	3.  math.pdf
	4.  Civil- Alumni Feedback response.pdf
	6.  me-analysis report.pdf
	7.  ee-1.4.2.pdf
	8-ece SOP 1 Report.pdf
	9.  fst 1.4.1 (Feedback).pdf
	10.  feedback analysis report.pdf
	11. jmc report of structure feedback form.pdf
	16. Moh-II.pdf
	Student's Feed Back Scan Copy.pdf
	Teacher's Feed Back Scan Copy.pdf



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

